1-Needle Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine

BFHAINIIY

AMS-210B

Compact Type Programming Device

BEAHEE

PGM-1
PARTS LIST

19562909
No.0457-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W= JXLDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
IR an B0 SER, TIeabnToaN(RelNIZHET A4 T Z2RAC L 2T, EORFHFHIONET.
2. Expianation of codes
3B 9 iREA
T} Codes on the ""Note” column
TERT WoRE

@ B means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FIEOD A=Y YA LML TSEATEEsA-HELE®RLI V.
@ = refer to the "‘Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~— LT AR OMMIARSHELTT A,

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change}” column
CEEERT MoLE
(}) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1983F0R £ n@ma nr,

@ £.10/83 . ... Obsaleted from Qctober, 1983
T982E 108 & N HIBE S a7z,

When previous parts (Qbsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MENERE» T CEFOEE

in this case, even obsoleted part (3,) can be ardered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
CTOBSUEMEDIENASEBETLIENTEE T 0, FEFALZIN, T A» DAY MRL T I 23X Taw
Example ({§])

|
' Ref,

No Note Part No. Description E.C. g?{;
' VEBD dn * TEER wh % e
1 B81401-100-000 Needlie bar :-13_“]6,’“85_} st — —
31 B1401-100000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83] vy g— 1
2 81105-200-000 Frame cover [0:10/83) [ B1105-300-000 -

T T
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover lA.10/83) ZL —L BN 1

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

MBOERESH L BENEER

In this case the new part number is repiaced on the ' &5 (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
HEEE, BERERACHMEXSERMIEALS LR LURBFAIEALTHENETOT, FLumETIIENT &4

& coo/e3
1 »  [B1105500000] Frame cover €0/83] Euspereozoﬁé 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELURE BrnSE

Please arder by the correct part number.
ELOCSEFTIEXTS 0
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from Qctaober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req'’, column,
1983 ICAL NMBAET Iz w7/, ZOHSHBHCQFLOCNBEL»rRRELISHN T,
3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req.” column
CHBT WoORS

D2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
HE., 2EsEHLET.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
Fa, 2x—tnrFblgd. (BEGA—-FPALTT)
3 - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ISy YR o E N ERT Y.
@ |5 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "asm.” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column,
BERS MR L T AFRErEHLLIT. ARSEREMIERT Tasn” WX TZIERFLTHNET.

B S e R R B e B B 9 B e B R B B B T S F T L By B P T 8 e G e B B R A A P G i BT T ST Gl At St B S A R T B i i AT BT S M A M St S b St b A 3 A & S e

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 10 you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are sorme parts which have been changed.

HARKEXDEREDO ZER

SONR—VAMIEHIATOI2ERLEL 2 23X 0BER, REO0FS WA X, B1109-012-A00) T2 T & 0,
EheT. TEOAR—VI)RIOEEEE (B, @A, No0010-01) X1z, HEES & S BBETREECT
T. X. BROEOEGRO—THATE L 2BEEHTEFTOTITATE L,

P G e 8 0 0 R 0 B o B B 8 © g S 4y iy S e ey ey e ey iy g i i D s 41 4 o Ay S i 8 iy 5 g S £ e A Sy 0 o S S o e

L e e LRt e L L L B

R e b L L he L AT L S )



CONTENTS

B &

AMS —-—21 0B

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .veniriiiiiiiiiiieenaenes 1
B - AEERAR (D)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) vrriniiriiiiir e iiinannnnns 3
BHER - SHEBR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ouinrnriiiieierirnrneernranansen, 5
Lo - SHEERSIR

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPORENTS .\ttt e it e e e e e eeaeee e aeaneeenanas 7
2 Btk

5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPONENTS .. irnntiinsieee it e en e vneaenenrnnnnna. 9
i % B

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS &ttt ceieeereerenenens 11
THEBItR

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . ..vvriitiniiiiieie e niananans 13
AN~ - RFFFER

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. ovrvititietereieieeer s ciirearibannnns 15
F 3 HER

9. X, ¥ DRIVE COMPONENTS ..ttt ettt it ettt ee et eee e e e eeannens 17
X, Y EHEERK

10. X,Y STEPPING MOTER COMPONENTS . .vrtniieet i ie e eereieaeeeanenans 19
X, Y AFvEVYE—-%-—BH%k

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ e e e e e i, 21
%V 5%

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS &t iitet ettt et et et e te e eas e reaeasanraennns 23
B4R

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS ..t vtvnint ettt et et e e et ieae e aeeenenenenss 25
2y —-BR

14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (1) —evernrrie et raeeieaae 27
¥Rl R EBAR (1

15. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (For L,d).cu.neemiinniiiiiiiinannn 29
ReRlE SO EBER ) L, JHEHH)

16, TABLE COMPONENTS oottt titet et it e et e ine e e aeare e e eseesearaanans 31

HERER&K



CONTENTS

H X
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ..ottt i it ee e ttiraraeanennns 33
Ry » 2B %
18. OPERATTON BOX COMPONENTS ..ttt e e it eeernnanannns 34
BeRw o 2B&%
- 19, CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS \\vit ittt ie e ettaaansnerasananaanas 35
TR
20. POWERW SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS L viireieiie it i iiii e cnnanaanns 37
BE - 2~ FE&K
21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS .ovvitiiii ittt irieescasnnnnnans 39
RE N - fHESBIMR
22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .einie ittt i i it eeeiveeeeaanns e 40
SRILEBER
PGM-1
1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS ..ottt i it ittt et aeentieaeenenans 41
Ak - BEBER
2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .\ttt it ittt e ataaaaaaraeans 42
LED H&HEHK
AMS—21 0B (WITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T,Jd) . veviirniiiiiiiainananns 43
AMS~—210B RUEzEHRERK (T, JLE)
NUMER ICAL TNDEX OF PARTS ittt ittt ittt r it teeanr e cnttiaaaeannnns 45

]



1. FRAME & WISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

S - AEER O




1 B1105-210-040  FACE PLATE ASM. AUTTIAT- B3 1
2 35-4111015~8P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 3

3 B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTHAT - A YFY 1

4 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG rIEY 1

5 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty ]
6 B1104-210~000  TOP COVER PAEDS VY Fi 1

7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bity D=12.5 L=4 2

8 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING 1-FTTYv 1

9 TA~2351305-%0  RUBBER PLUG bAky D=23.5 L=11.5 i
10 B3515-210-000 _ RUBRER PLUG Mty § i
11 NS-6110310-8P  RUT 11/64-40 pyEIvE 11/64-40 1
12 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG MR LUEYRTT $v7° 1
13 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN ARF FUI4RT - 1
14 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER K0.1 5°41 AFF3-% 73 1
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSTON STUD NUT 4+F3-% FIb o)
16 B1115-232-000  TEHSION SPRING NO.1 2741 4bFa-3 ATz (1)
17 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AbF3-0%3 (2)
13 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST NO.1 AMF3-98F" - (1)
19 B1405-012-000  CAP Fv97° 1
20 55-4111015-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 ARV 11/64-40 L=10 6
21 N5-6150310-3F  NOT 15/64-28 oYy FYr 15/64-23 1
22 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 2T44F APPUIA 1
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ‘ ALY i
24 55-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b FATRIT 11/64-40 L=5 1
25 B1127-280-000 SILICON QTL THREAD GUIDE A IV ki 1
26 135-01309 SILICON QIL PIPE IAVYAC £7° 1
27 135-01705 SILICOR OIL FELT IZVYTIAE 1
28 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FREY 1
29 35-4150715-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE AMPUI4 47 1
31 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE IZby FrzaehTf 1
32 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG 3 3
33 35-4000715-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 9/684-40 L=7 2
34 B1122-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FUET VAN - 1
35 B1115~232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 ArFa-¥ 73 1
36 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST NO.1 ArF2-Ih7 - {1)
37 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC f+F2-9%% (2)
33 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 AR$2-9 AT3 (1)
39 B3125~-012-000  THREAD TENSIGH STUD NUT {+F3-Y FYH (1
40 HS-6G80310-SP .HUT 9/64-40 o937ty 9/64-40 1
41 B3521-210-000  OIL SHIELD {hFA9Y 2RI 1
42 B1126-552-¢00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P=bh APFUFL A 1
43 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IRFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 B1124-280-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) F-h 4FPV14 B 1
45 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 FATEDT 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 B3114-771-000  TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE AEFVTA 1
47 N3-6090310-3P  NUT 9/64-40 aYBYEYE §/64-40 1
48 B1125-280~000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) LA™% A7y 1
49 B1118-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT IHYR™4 AT FIAT - RTY 1
50 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3539" 11/64-40 L=38 4
51 $8-1110840~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5¥3° 11/64-40 1.=8 4
52 $5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3337 11/64~40¢ L=8 2
53 $5-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
54 B1109-210-000  LEFT COVER LS AR < 2] 1
55 B1108-210-000 RIGHT COVER TR 4T - 3% 1
58 B1110-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT IHUETA RNV ET - 3% 1
57 B1112-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER M4 $ITFIAT - 1
58 B1113-210-000  AUXILTIARY COVER SUPPORT RUAR RITTHNT- $831 4
59 35-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
50 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 B7%Y" 11/64-40 1=6 4
61 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EFH T 4.5X8X0.5 4



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONERTS (2)
SHES - SAERBIAR ()




B3205-210-000
B3212-761-000
B3204-210-000
B3210-210-000
WP-0651056-~5H

CHUSHION

LATCH SPRING
SPINDLE

EOBBIN WINDER BASE
WASHER 6.5X11X1

;A ) e

FETY BARTR
AbIFYY
AFREITHRT 4
BT % 6.5%11X1

385-8110520-Tp
B3211-210-000
B3212-210-000
NS-8110530-SP
B3201-210-040

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
FRICTION WHEEL

KUT 11/64-40

STOP LATCH ASH.

Rz 11/64-40 L=4.5
AFRFHTAR

1FTF IWYHTRR

nYardsr 11/64-40
FETVARL H3

B3208-280-000
D2430-555-B00
B3207-210-000
PS-0150085-KP
S5-9111920~TP

BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW
SNAP RING

TRIP LATCH

SPRING PIN 1.5X6

SCREVW 11/64~40 L=10

FETY ML R

Ipn-3 ¥h CyuyT

{hex FATEYRA

7Yy ey 1.5%6
oy3sETAr 11/64-40 L=10

bt o k| bt et b
D O0 3 TN b L3 PO D ¢ OO0~ N b L) B =

B3203-210~000
B3208-210-000
83209-210-000
B3206-210-000

CAH

SPRING A
SPRING B
SCREW STUD

£FFHA

£}3F FA9EYR4 ATR A
£12F Favtyas ATk B
ARREYTHETA BAYTY

I
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
20 B1106-210-0A0 SIDE COVER ASM. YPAVERT - B% 1
21 PS-0400132-KO  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 ATy 4,018 (2)
22 85-4111015-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 2
23 SH-4040801~8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L= FATIFYT M4X0.7 L=6 2
24 WP-0430801-3C  VASHER M4 : EFETITE IFTIRA M4 2
25 B1123-210-000  COVER BT 249F MIYEETAHAT - 1
26 Bi136-210~-000  FREEHEARTED BUSHING NS B A I
27 $8-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEIFYT 11/64-40 L=T 4
28 B1130-210-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 2%y MR 1
29 $85-7110410-35P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 AEZ2YT 11/64-40 L= 4 3
30 B1125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER YE-R3" {307~ 1
3 B1137-210-000  COVER GASKET YE-2 274 BAT-AT IR 1
32 B1131~-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASM. AeUFYTEY 4% 2
33 SM-1031401-3N  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 15235 M3X0.5 L=14 2
34 SH-1030801-S4  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #7339 M3X0.5-L=8 &
35 SH-4060001-SF  SCREW M6 [=100 FA"33Y" MG L=100 1
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 EIFTHTR 6.7H13X1 1
37 B1121-210~-0A0  SMALL BELT COVER ASM. ATRRBAT- Y39 B3 1
38 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27°9u87 ey 4.0X18 (4)
39 ¥P-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 B3R 3.2X7X0.5 2
40 B1140-210-060 _ STOPPER ATRRIAT =339 ZbYR° 1
41 NH-6030001-3C  NUT #3 DYBTTYh MH3X0.5 192 2
42 B1107-210-0B0  BELT COVER ASHM. ATRFBAT- B3 1
43 TA-(550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty (12}
44 35-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 REFFS” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
45 SH-1051001-8C _ SCREW M5 [=10 15227 8
46 B1111-210-000  BED HINGE AR VYT 2
47 B1122-210-000  BELT COVER LID ATRMEAT-TR 1
48 B1116-210-000  RURBER PAD b M A 1
49 SM-6056550-SP  SCREV M5 L=65 k7337 Mb L=65 4
50 B3219-125-000 DIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NMIFFTZ A YRV 1
51 $S-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 WRRIFY" 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
52 B1103-21¢-000  MACHINE BASE ATIRT MYERTA 1
53 WP-0520656-SA  VWASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 L7374 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
54 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING guuyT 2
55 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 L3978 % 5.5X22X1.6 4
o6 NM-6050000-SC  NUT M5 ovA719E M5X0.8 132 3
57 B1116-210-00B  RUBBER PAD B #oyvata (B) 1



Ldh o STEEBIMR

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




1 B1901-280-0BO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. UM o AV H] 1
2 B1901-230-0A0  THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER ASH. FoETY 93 (1)
3 B1901-280-0B¢  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yopgoe™s 3 (1)
4 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARIHG, B FUET 2 S-RTRATFYRST {1
5 B1203-280-000 _ NEEDLE BAR CRAKK NJFET 0509 (1)
& B1411-804-C00  BEARING (C) M) HRT-YNT - ATPYUET (1)
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AET - hIuroyL” 1)
8 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT - M E 0}
9 355-7151120-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 WeFEIT 15/64-28 L=11 1

10 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, MR -250% 999- 1
31 B1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK A= 1
12 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER NJRT R4 1
13 81401-210-000  MEEDLE B4R ME"Y 1
14 B1411-552-0A0  HEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MET-3"% b3 1
i5 S3-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40¢ L=6 L5329 9/64-40 6=6 (1}
16 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER ATRT - 93N 1
17 $5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAEFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
18 B1405-210~000  THREAD GUIDE A MNFETY MU A 1
19 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M ODPXS #14 1
20 #01 MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 n o134 100 1
21 35-6681712-TP  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=16.5 BHIFIRT AN 9/32-28L=16.5 1
22 33-8660610-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FXEYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
23 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT YUPATEY 1
24 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AR Y 1
25 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT Y RIARN 1
26+ B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FIITh THARN 1
27 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM AM¥TAL 1
28 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=3 2
29 B2312-220-000  TENSIGN RELEASE NOTCH Ah242 94 1
30 35-9090833-TP  3CREW oAz A 2
31 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 232M% B=14.72 V=10 73 1
32 $5-8110410~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEIT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
33 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 232097 D=14.72 V=10 7% 1
34 355-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MiEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2)
35 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 9995 IMARN V3 1
36 35-8111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 rAZD™ 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
37 $8-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oYyt 1/4-40 L=12 1
38 $8~6151412-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyay7 R A 15/64-28 1
39 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT §IIYy 1
40 B1205-210-0B0  HAND WHEEL ASH. YAVl i E 1
41 $5-6111210-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 535" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
42 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5¥10.0X0.8 E53T3 % 4.5%10X0.3 (2)
43 355-8151550~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZYT 16/64-28 L=15 (2)
44 B1205-210-0A0  HAND WHEEL ASM. _ AZTRITAR 93 (1)
45 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENOID JNSTALLIKG PLATE ASM. ITFIE MIYEET4 B3 (1)
46 M4007-110-0AB  HAGNET BASE B ASM. RUTEYE MIYFET4 B B3 (1)
47 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. NIFTUR AT-R U8 1
43 $5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAFST 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
43 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY” 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
50 B1207-205-0A0  CRANK BALANCER ASM. DIVINT5YE 93 1
51 $5-6122510~-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 L33Y" 3/16-28 L=25 (2)

Hote (FFE2) #01

... For JE

JEH



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS

AR




B1508-210-CA0

SOLENOID ASHM.

EZE R STV

1
2 B1507-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JUIART aFANTY (1)
3 S8-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JAEFFIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
4 06042~-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE LY =34 A (2)
5 S8-7110510-8P  SCREVW _11/64-40 L=5 RREFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
& B3508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER [l P S VAR &) ¥ (1)
7 B1508-210-000  SOLENOID 29T VLI4RT (1)
8 B1515-210-000  SPRING RIFFIILIALTERTIAT R (1
9 38-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 wAIFYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
10 B1513-210-000  SPACER 2J33L RYTEYE 2A° -9 4
11 B1520-212-000  SPACER B 2/ 3L YUJ4FT 2A°-% (B) 1
12 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ex*2+29 3.2 2
13 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT JLIART Loyt y 1
14 $5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=15.5 b7%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
15 B1704-210-000 LOWERING ARM B TI95°95° B 1
16 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C FIPFT97T € 43 1
17 B1509-210-000  CONNECTING SCREY XY™y 2
18 S0-0720332-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Ut D=7.24 H=3.3 2
19 B1707-210-000  SPRING TIETOFT ERTIATR 1
20 B1703-210-0A0 LOWERING ARM ASH. A 198795 A 43 1
21 B1701-210-000  LOWERTING SHAFT £ LS VA 1
22 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN XM ATERE U 1
23 $$-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 ThEFFST 15/64-28 L=13 1
24 B1506-210-000  SCREW 3TUD THIL23Y” 2
25 38-2621540-5P  SCREV 3/16-32 L=15 ARFFYT 3/16-32 L=15 1
28 B1511-210-000  CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE FRI9T4% 1
27 SB~7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING ZFARTI 0y 1
28 N5-6110420-SP  NOT 11/64-40 oy 11/64-40 1
29 B1505-210~000  SCREV STUD 13142 IPYRTA 1
30 B1502-210-0AR  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. T3IA% ¥ Y i
31 WP-0651056-3D  WASHER 6.5X11X1 577 % 6.5X11X1 2
32 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrIYE 15/64-28 2
33 B1501-210-000 LINK TFLN7 1
34 81702-210-000  LOWERING ROD EL LT ) i
35 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrrvr 15/64-28 1
36 WP-0612516-3D  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 E59T AR B.1X15.2%2.5 1



5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPOMNENTS

v 2 B
10
S
!
2
3 <
&E?
4 -
% -
5
6 59\@
T T T E A
7 %49 50
o | >
} . N
8 W
L 53
N \r ' ~
\\\\ ‘;g , 54\\\
1 N
59/@f % o ey N
i (‘ < |
! “Z |
=)
L o |
\\ / N < ]
~ : @ |
~o 55] |
58 \\\\ !@ 56}
~



B1509-227-000
B1511-555-000
B1510-227-000
B1611-210-000
81501-127~000

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR
NUT 1/2-28

PRESSER GUIDE BAR

SPRING

PRESSER BAR

I FI-eyF”
IHLFI-1YFIT IR
THL FH4RT-
FHTRINT R

IR~

B1502-541-000
$5-7091110-SP
B1601-206-000
8D-0640191-TP
B1603-210-040

PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A
HINGE SCREW H=6.35 ¥=1.9
PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM,

TRLE - J2:A%%

IHREIFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5
Tatel A

270F" H=6.35 W=1.9
THARI 972917 a9FT A3

B1607-210-000
RE-0320000-K0
SD-0600361-3P
31615-206-040
B1625-206-000

INTERMED IATE PRESSER ROD
SNAP RING 3.2

HINGE SCREY

LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM.
GUIDE PLATE

FHHImI b

Ep™2kA9 3.2

AV

THIPINYT BTN
THERIFYT HTARTATY

ol el e ]
SR b () B = D G0 =) CNLT b L2 DO =

35-7110710-3P

SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7

W37 11/64-40 L=7

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
17 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FRLHT -2 % 1
18 33-7111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 32T 11/64-40 L=14 1
15 38-7090920-5P  3CREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 REFEST 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
20 3D-0600411-TP _ HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 2TuEdT H=6 ¥=4.1 1
21 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP THH2IT4Y H5U7° 2
23 NS-6120310-SP  RUT 3/16-28 nydriyr 3/16-28 1
24 B1618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE FRIEIPET VY 9k 4% 1
25 88-7110910-TP  SCREVY 11/64-40 L= 8.5 R_{eIEY" _11/64-40 1=8.5 2
25 B1616-210~000  SUSPENSION LINK TAIRIPET U 1
27 B1617-210-000  SPRING SUSPENSION B FHABIFET ATRIY B 1
28 ¥3-6120310-8F NUT 3/16-28 oAy 3/16-28 1
29 SD-0600321-3P HINGE SCREW b= & H= 3.2 ¥ u¥YT D=6 H=3.2 1
30 B1619-210-0A0 WIRE ASH. THE8I 94¥ B3 1
31 S5-7110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 INEFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
32 E1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET THEI94Y 2744R 1
33 N5-6120310-8P  RUT 3/16-28 oYEyIYr 3/16-28 1
34 B1610-210-0A0  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASH. THERIBL 2FA4R I3 1
35 N3-6150430-8P  NUT 15/64-28 yayier 15/64-28 i
36 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREV TR IAT 1Y 1
37 B1626-210-000  SPRING THTRIFTT ATk 1
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EdT2r47 4 1
39 B1606-210-000  ROLLER Th2e1an 1
49 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ef“2ban 3.2 1
4] WP-0451026-SH  WASHER TR 1
42 B1633-210-000  ROLLER THART FUFNFT YT han 1
43 B1609-210-000 CAM THEIEL 1
44 3D-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ U3yt D=6.35 H=3.9 1
45 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IREFEY” 15/64-28 L=9 i
46 35-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 REFRYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
47 B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. FHISL YETOIFT yVaTY 1
48 B1628-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASH. 4T 29T EYE 3 1
49 S0-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
50 B1630-210-000  SOLENOID ARM PLATE FHEHT 2HTRIRIT 42 (1)
51 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM THAEL RYTEIMGTT (1
52 S3-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 aupyPHRTAL 15/64-28 (1}
53 B1628-210-00C0  SOLENOID IBIRL 2T RYb (1)
54 B1631-210~000  SOLENODID INSTALLING BRACKET THAEL YTRIE MIY4R (1)
55 WP-0650876-SD __ WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E347 5% 6.5X13%0.8 (2)
56 NU-B060003-SC  NUT M6 oyRrtyE M6 392 {(2)
57 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE £’V 2-334 3437 (2)
58 33-91561160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyRyETRE 15/64~28 L=115 4
59 NS-6620310-8P  NUT 3/18-32 DRI 3/716-32 2
60 B1616-206-000  SUSPENSION LINK TAIIL 7T UU5B 1

- 10 -



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR




1 B1828-205-040 BOBBIN CASE ASM. E A TaI B B 1
2 B1808-205-000  SPRING HIFY R A3 1
3 B1805-205-000  BOBRBIN BTETY 1
4 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. THITT ML IYTTY 1
5 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE 3" 1
6 B1812-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER SETT 1
7 S5-6121212-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 BYAYPIET A 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
2 B1813-980-000  BUSHING AT - Ay 1
9 #01 B1411-804-B00  BEARING B M OHRT-LAT~ AUV B 1
10 WP-0952916-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8%2.9 E32T 82 9.5%X14.8%2.9 1
11 B1814-930-000 SHUTTLE RACE FE B 1
12 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE RECE SPRING AT IR 1
13 S5-60680410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k533" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
14 B1821-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT FHFTT AL 7YY ERTY 1
15 PS-0250162-KH _ SPRING PIN 2.5X16 UV ES Y 2.5%16 2
16 B1823-280-000 SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE T2 L AT% 2
17 B1820-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) FHETe L 7YY 3%t 1
18 SS~7110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IMEFFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
19 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ITH T F2-v9Yy 1
20 $S-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E33Y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
21 B1802-210-0A0  CRANK ROD ASM. R3unYE 93 1
22 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 REFRY™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
23 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. BTINT - A 1
24 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 2TVaYT D=8 H#=10.2 1
25 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A ITHN - FHLATE A 1
25 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B PAN- FELATE B 1
27 $S-6111140~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 33y 11/64-40 L=11 1
28 135~08700 PIN PPN~ HPIATRESY 1
29 B1805-380-000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 17Ya 1
30 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ) gydrEer 1/4-49 1
31 CS-079101A-SE ~ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 V=10 Z32F9% D=7.94 W=10 73 1
32 $S-8110520-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARY™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN b wlife N 1
34 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. $4 2 Z52MP5-274 H3 1
35 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 S$-8150822~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=§ FEFY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 #01 B1811-205-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEYTH nhTAT FUITH 1
38 B1808-980-000  THRUST WASEER YRYY 292 TYIY- 1
39 #01 B1411-804-BOO  BEARING B MR =LA ATTUVYT B 2
40 B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR IR avRARE 1
41 CS-0800818~-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.Q u=8 252b9% D=8 W=8 7% 1
42 5S~8110520~TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Pz 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
43 B2425-210-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. 42 93 1
44 $5-1080210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $33%° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
45 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTFIE 4P (1)
46 B2425~210-000  NEEDLE PLATE AR (1)
47 B2417-280-000  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER AME} LAY (1)
48 B2416-280-000  COLLAR AF3Y) PAT-guH” (1)
49 B2415-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. AMFY BAT- (P39) 43 (1
50 B2414-280-0A0  MWOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 1M W= (T4) 73 (1)
51 $5~-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 559" 11/64-40 L=4 {1y
52 $5-T110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TREFZY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
53 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER B8 8% (1)
54 B2418-280~000  MOVING KNTFE CONNECTING LINK FUada 0vy (1)
58 B2424-210-000  COUNTER XNIFE AFARZ (1)
58 §5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 3.5 IAEIEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
57 B2423-280-00C  WASHER Frodz #79% C (1)
58 #01 B2423-280-004  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE P32 TR A (0
59 #01 B2423-280-00B  WASHER FU-%2 $78%% B (1)
80 B2421-205-040  MOVING KNIFE ASM. Ry 3 {1
61 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW vy 1)
62 $5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $329™ 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
63 $5-6091510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=15.0 E535" §/64-40 L=15 1
Note(JEEE) #01..... Selactive part BB G

- 12 -




7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
74N - - RBFEE

el

16




P b e L e T A e e o e e e ek e e e e A M T e e T L e e e S e e e e e e e Ak e it o ko e i e e e i ol n e

1 #01 B2302-280-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER, NO2 ASMN. 2o42 44539 43 1
2 #02 D2302-L4B-BAO  TENSION CONTROLLER. NO2 ASK. 2747 453-3 93 (Oh4r 3-) 1
3 SS~8090610~SP  SCREW 9/64-4¢ L=5.9 FAEY 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
4 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET ArF3-Y F R4 (1)
5 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST, NO.2 2742 AhF3-33" - (1
6 #01 B3112-761~000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FISSINE: (1)
7 #02 D3112-L4B-B00  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) LRPIATE (FYVEY) (1)
8 B31268-012~000  TENSION DISC £FFA-I47 (2)
9 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER £143-Y $539Y (1)
10 B3107~804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TURE {+43-395 191 (D
11 #01 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 {F$3-Y Az 1)
12 $02 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING PSR (1)
13 B3120~125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER £+FI-I9F BATURTA (1)
14 B3119-771-000  TENSION NOT £ #3-339h (1)
15 $S-8151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oyEIFETAE 15/64-28 1
1§ 82303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN AFAY K5V 1
17 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE AFFLIVS4E 34T 1
18 B2108-210-000 OIL SHIELD CAP DA EUNI4R 2ETIEYY T 1
19 135-09807 GIL SHIELD CAP T4R° = k™ ~%¥97° 1
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Efx"2ki0 § 1
21 B2103-210-000  WIPER COMNNECTING PLATE D4N° L5048 1
22 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Cyario 4.7 1
23 B2106-210-0A0  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASH. JLNC R4 B3 1
24 SD-0640211-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.1 1
25 ' $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.38 1
26 B2108-210~-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE T4N° 8T 44% 1
27 SS-6090630-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 k%" 9/64-40 6=6 1
28 WP-0371016-S0  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI ETE 3.7X8X1 1
29 B2107-210-000  WIPER 94n° 1
30 B2101-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASHM. TN IVEYT B3 1
31 NM-6040003-SC  NUT oYk M4X0.7 332 (2)
32 B2104-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 94N RYTEYR PUYTAY (1)
33 B2105-210-00¢  GASKET D4AC MY RO Y3y (1)
34 B2101-210-000  SOLENOID PPISEUME TS (1)
35 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW KRR a7kt - RTUEYT {1)
36 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b53y" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
37 B2102-210-000  WIPER ARM TJ4R° 97" {1)
38 DB042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEKALE %Y 2-3Fh AR {n
39 $$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QALTEY" 11/64-40 L=7 4

Note (iE3C) #01..

... For AMS-220B5-50007
... For AMS-220BH-5000Z

AMS-220BS~5000Z A3
AMS-220BH-5000ZF3



8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

#92 HEK

i




SD-0650305-TP
NS-6110430-SP
B2411-210-0G0
SD-1100301-TP
B2413-210-000

HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3
NUT 11/64-40

THREAD TRIMMER LINK
HINGE SCREW H=11 V=3
KNIFE DRIVING BAR

2°uYT D=6.5 H=3
FYBIFYe 11/64-40
R UM

2TuRYT H=11 W=3

ARFY LUy

D OO0 = CR{LN W= L B3 —

B2408-210-000
SH-0500803-TP
B2407-210-0¢0
¥P-0501016~-5D

CAM SHAFT

HINGE SCREW D=b H=3
CONNECTING ROD
¥ASHER 5X10.5X1

ST TPA]
2TuEYT D=h H=8
A4%Y Ludynvr”
BT F 5X10.5X1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

10 S$S~2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 243539 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 B2412-210-0006  STOPPER IR 9Y ARYA° 1
12 B2404~210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK p. TN b i
13 B2301~210-040  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. ARZAATTHETT H3 1
14 SS-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 kI%y™ 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 R2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM AFIRATHNTT (0
16 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AR2RATT S 1)
17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL 4MEY ERTINTE (PFY) 1
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE 4REN FETINTE (274) 1
19 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/18-32 oy ryr 3/16-32 1
20 B2305-210-000 BUSHING AR2hAARR 1
21 B2405-210-000 SHAFT £F5Y ooty 1
22 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER FuO-3 1
23 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING Bu0-5 YT CYWT 1
24 N5-6120310-SF  MWUT 3/16-28 oyasiyh 3/16-28 1
25 38-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2ReTEST 11/64-40 1.=7 1
26 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP TAHITLy H3u7° 1
27 B2306-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. AFANILAT- B3 1
28 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2TvEY" D=6,35 H=3.2 (1)
29 S§-7110719-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
30 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FIIYLYAY HIuT° (1)
31 B2307-210-000 LIFTER INSTALLING BASE APIAALAT =~ 2T~ (1)
32 B2306-210-0B0 TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. AFaAAYAT~ B3 (1)
33 D3159-555-B00 SET SCREW T4y~ #YREIT (1
34 B2309-210-00¢ WIRE TUBE APLAATLRF2-T7 (1)
35 B2306-210-000  TENSION RELEASE L IFTER A+ 2RALAT - 1)
36 B2308-210-000 WIRE £R2RAT4Y (1)
37 $$-2090820-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 I/EIFYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
38 $S-7110210-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= §.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=8.8 2
39 135-25001 SPRING FRIFY LA - BIIATR 1
40 (2315-210-0A0  WIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. LFIAAT4Y 254874 9} 1
41 HAT-80116500 SUSPEKRSION PIN R ATERF BTV (1)
42 B2304-210-040 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. {F2AR9T™ B3 1
43 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSIGN PIN ERTMONTERY EOY {1)
44 B2402-210~-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. {F3) RIS DS 1
45 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=7.8 TAEFEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
46 B2402-210~000  SCLENGID INSTALLING BASE £RFY M)YEET4 {1)
47 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 A3 11/684-40 L=7.8 (2)
48 NH-6040003-SC  NUT D939 MH4X0.7 392 (2)
49 B2311-210-000  STGPPER 1R2AI9FS 2RYR° (1)
50 B2310-21C~00¢  TENSION RELEASE &RM PLATE {RIRAYTHIFT 25448 (1)
51 B2403-210-000  SOLERQID AFED 2T RYE (1
52 D6042-555~B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ESY %-3T4 AR (2)
53 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. LR IFTEYROET 43 1
54 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £3237 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1)
55 B2410-210-000 PIN {F%Y THTRYRFESY §))
58 B2409-210-000 SOLENQID ARM 1hFY T RIMITF (1)
57 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y52y 11/64-40 L=8.58 2

- 16 —



9. X,Y DRIVE COMPGNENTS

X, Y EEBR




1 B2501-210-0A0  X~Y TABLE ASM. Y 778 43 1
2 $S-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5307 9/64-40 L=6 {4)
3 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YRFYA° {2)
4 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 oYFYFFES b M4 {4)
5 B2520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Y1542 (2)
6 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4+aL-2 (1)
7 B2502-210-000 RACE TABLE V=24 (1)
8 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE Y4L9L-2 (2
g9 $S~9111020-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 oYEIET AL 11/64-40 L=10 (2)
10 HS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ny3rIve 11/64-40 {2)
11 B2521-210-000 Y BALL GAUGE Y™ -ArT - )
12 55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 {4)
13 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 avirdyr 11/84-40 (2)
14 $§-9111020-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 oY~ AL 11/84-40 L=10 (2)
15 B2508-210-000 X BALL GAUGE X -t (2)
15 S55-6090620-SF  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 1,26 v3%9" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
17 B2507-210~000 X STOPPER Xxh4n° (2)
13 B2501-210-000 X FIXED RACE XaF4L-2 (1)
19 $S-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E5%Y° 11/64-40 L=6 2
20 $$-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 #3539 11/64-40 L=8 2
21 B1123-210~000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4F oIAT - 1
22 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YaFAIA" - 1
23 SH-6040552-TP  SCREV M4 L=4.5 DYBFTISTAE MA L=4.5 2
24 B4007-210-000 X SLIT PLATE 3929 R4 1
25 S$-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 L5333 3/16-28 L=9 4
26 B2506-210-000 X DRIVE SHAFT X579 1
27 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XATARBY 1
28 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL B9 27°0F9F 1
29 SK-B040602-TP . SCREW M4 L=6 9AHTHEAE MAX0.7 L=6 2
30 SH-6051602-TP _ SCREW M5%0.8 L=16 oYHSPIAT AL M5X0.8 L=16 4
31 RE-060000G0~K0  E-RING Ex=2r37 6 2
32 5B-1080005-00 . RADIAL BEARING 59T PNY e 2
33 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, A FONU IV AT TN Y 1
34 SH-8040602~-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FRRY" _ 2
35 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL ¥ 29ph 270Uy 1
36 RE-0800000-XP  SNAP RING & E#™2k47 6 2
37 B2515-210~000 X BRACKET SHAFT bk P A 1
38 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 55°PRYTHAY 2
39 B2512-210-000 X TIMING BELT Xa43U AL 1
40 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B XTH 7oy B 1
41 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 aeIYTIETAE M5X0.8 L=16 4
42 SH-6054002-TN.  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 ay3s7 AL M5X0.8 L=40 1
43 NM-6050001-SP oYyYE H5X0.8 132 1

NUT- M5



10. X,Y STEPPING MOTER COMPONENTS

X, Y AFo¥yye-—%-Bfk

8

&




' B2529-210-0BR

STEPPING MOTOR ASM.

Yin AF9e° vt E-4- (73)

B2520-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR THY AFVE° YT F-% (1)
E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3F2-7" (0.3)
D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE Q%ay LY LETRIN (YD) n
06042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3FN AR (5)
B2516-210-000  COUPLING BT NET &)
SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 aYBITHET AR M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

85-7121810-5P
WP-0501016-3D
B2531-210-0¢0

SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5
WASHER 5X10.5X1
HOTOR BACE

2WE5%Y° 3/16-28 L=15.5
BN H™ % 5X10.5X1
£-2 BYYIRT4

S3-7151210-3P
B2523-210-000
RE-0804000-K0
SH-6054002-TN
WP-0550¢800-SP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=12
Y DRIVE SHAFT

E-RING

SCREW M5X0.8 L=40
WASHER 5.5X10X0.8

TAkI¥Y” 15/764-28 L=12
Y27 0dmy

E3™32+29 6

YAy 7HE A M5X0.8 L=40
e84 % 5,5X10X0.38

[ S T [
W 00~ T L P D 4D D0 OR[N A Lo B

S3-7110910-3P
B2530-210-000
NS-6110420-SP
$5-9111510-SP
B2511-210-000

SCREV

ADJUSTING PLATE

NUT 11/64-40

SCREV 11/64-40 L=15

X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET

2AE3EY" 11/64~40 L=8.5
Y¥™hITSEYE FIEYRTA
oYYy 11/64-40
oyhyET b 11/64-40 L=15
b A 3 2

4

4

1

4

1

2

2

2

2

1

]

1

1
21 S3-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAEST 11/64-40 L=4 2
22 B2524-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. Y4R"997Y B3 1
23 WP-0621016-SD  VASHER 6.2X13X1 EF3T37 % 6.2X13X1 2
24 35-8150710~-7F  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 RYFFET AL 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
25 R0-0981901-00  RUBBER RING Qyun™ 1
26 B2534-210-000  BUSHING Y4997 2y QU™ 1
27 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 34Ty 1
28 B2532-210-0A0  BUSHING ASM. B Yyzy7TYIssT B Y3 1
29 B2510-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X 4R 078 1
30 SM-80406602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PAXT” 2
31 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL BT 27°0r 9k 1
32 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FIDTR AT A4SV 2
33 SB-1080005-00  KADIAL BEARING FYTPRITINY 2
34 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET VHEEL ¥ a9ty 7TRYYE 1
35 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YATARSHT 1
36 $5-7110910-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WEIFIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
37 $5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 REFRYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
38 B2528-210-000 Y TIMING BELT Y243097 AT kb I3
39 B2536-210~-GQ00 Y BELT BASE YAT AR A 1
40 SH-B040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyynFdEAE M4X0.7 L=8 2
41 SE-1080005-0¢  RADIAL BEARING SITTAYT Y Z
42 B2518-210-040  BRACKET Yo7 77559k 1
43 B2517-210-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-%%"4 1
44 53-7121410-SFP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 I/eFFYT 3/16-28 L=14 3
45 RE-0600000-KO0  E-RING Ef~ 2439 6 2
4B B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7T 3ROy 1
47 B2529-210-0AB  STEPPING MOTOR ASM. XI5y aF9e’ urte-2-(73) 1
48 B2529-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR 9 AFIE VYT E-2 (1
49 E&760-452-M00  TUBE - 23¥1-77 (0.3)
50 D6028-555-B0B _ 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%3% 40y LE7° e (da) (1)
51 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 234K AR (2)
52 SH-6040802~-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Y77 AT AF M4X0.7 L=38 (5)
53 B2516-210-000  COUPLING N (1)
54 §8-6122030-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 E3FyT 3/16-28 L=20 3
55 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k34737 5X10,5X1 4
56 $8-7121610-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IMeIFT 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

— 20 —



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) EdTardy 7 1

2 #0171 B2557-280-00A  VASHER FOR DRIVINKG ARM FaFPIT™ FTHEF A 1

3 B2578~210-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RSB LAT-VTY i

4 B2R75-212-000 INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT 2 BT LUAY 4% (3%7) 1

5 53-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 B2580-212-000  STOPPER F)H4L 2R9A° 1
7 $3-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 e5EdT 11/64-40 L=6 2
2 B2577-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT THIPY Faoe4y  (3%7) 1
9 B2583-212-000  SPRING RIT$L AT R 1
10 B2585-210-000  RALL RIABL FT-4 1
11 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E#2440 B 2
12 B2563-210-000 LIFTING ARM SHAFT 2ITHIOTTYh 1
13 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4 v933" 1/8-44 L=4 1
14 B2586-210-000  BALL HOLDER P T 1
15 B2573-210-000  PRESSER ARM 3IARI0F” 1
16 B2582-210-000  SPRING FYFEIRELT RN 2
17 35-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13 DYESFIET A 15/64-28 2
18 ¥P-0612066-SP  VASHER 6.1X11X2 E5FTRT® 6.1X11X2 2
19 ¥5-0631510-KP  SPRING VWASHER NETITR 2
20 SB-7100002-00  SLIBE BEARIHG AFART Iy 1
21 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
22 B2550-212-000  FEED BRACKET AT 4 1
23 82571-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 2/ AFT bAT- 0 (33%7) 1
24 B2572-212-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE XY AATH 4R 1
25 355-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATRY 11/64-40 L=9 4
26 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN AT ARL AR 2
27 B2551-212-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 4924 FIAFLTIAATY4RFYITY 1
28 VP-0480856-3P VASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 L34y % 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
29 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 £2553-210-B0B  FEEDING FRAME /151 VIS 1
31 B2556-210-000  FEEL PLATE Y243 1
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER =5 i A 2
33 $5-9151120-CP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=11 prryETRr 15/64-28 L=11 2
34 B2570-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT - ®) 81 LA (kRTY) 1
35 B2581-210-000  SPRING /AR EFT IR R 1
36 B2580-212-000  STOPPER RIFEL APYA° i
37 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2REIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 BZ576-212-000 KEGULATE PLATE, LEFT Iy F30Es4n (e37Y) 1
39 S5-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 e3%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
40 B2574-210-000 INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT RIIPL LAYAR k2T 1
41 #01 B2557-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM Edr UL G MR A A 2 1
42 RE-0700000-KO' ~ E~SHAPED SNAP RING (7TMM) " EFTeba7 7 1
43 B2583-212-000  SPRING: PIAL ATR 1

Note{ZiZ) #01..... Selective part BN,



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
%5 B R




1 B3520-210-000 CIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FHAFL ¥2924% 1
i B1419-026-000  COIL WICK HOLDER 1y 141 3
3 WP-0371016-3)  VASHER 3.7X8X1 EFETHTF 3.7X8X1 1
4 S5-7090520-SP  SCREV 9/54-40 L= 4.5 TV §/64-40 L=4.5 1
5 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FueTv 3y AT~y 1
6 B3502-210-000  OIL WICK HOLDER RVE L B 1
7 B3508-280-000  OIL SPONGE AJET - B3 %2-3 ATqY-Y 1
8 55-7T110710-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFFYY 11/64-40 L=7 i
9 B3503-210-000  FELT HOLDER TINFAST 1
10 B3541-012-000  QIL WiCK B2~ 29y i
11 B3516-210-00C¢  OIL WICK AVTT 1YY 1
12 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AVITTINE 1
13 CU-2020000-00  OIL VICK 3y 0.5
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1y 1
15 8P-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, VHITE D=3 ETo-AN° 17° 0.3
16 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FueTy ¥2-24% 1
17 S5-6092120-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 k339" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TURE, WHITE D=3 Fabtd WS 0.3
19 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
20 B3508-210-000 QIL TUBE HOLDER oo A 477481 1
21 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 T ARk 0.1
22 B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER S VE A 1
23 S8-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-4¢ L=7 AeFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 BP-3000000~00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B I-AN° 470 0.2
25 B3518-210-000  0JL SPONGE FUETY 3192 AT4Y-Y 1
26 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIFIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
27 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FIVRIYT 191432 1
28 B3509-280-000  DIL SPONGE ME*~ J3u8 Fa-2 A 4Y- 1
29 83517-210-000 OIL TANK FELT ¥192308 LA 1
30 B3501-210-000 _ QIL GAUGE AV 1
31 £Q-2020000-00  OIL VICK 2y 0.3
32 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 BT o=An% 470 0.3
33 S$§-7110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=h ThEIFIT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
34 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER by 25734 X 1
35 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Hy 0.4
36 BP-6000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 LS z-p 470 0.5
37 55-7110719-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 TARIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
38 CA-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1
39 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP FH"T ARy 2
40 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE 43T F21-24% 1
41 55-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 e33Y" 9/64-40 L=4 2
42 §3504-280-000 OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE HPTIIINE 1
43 €4-2522000-00 OIL WICK Yy 1.5
44 135-28606 OIL TUBE HOLDER B FEEVN D 1
45 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 BT o-AA° 47° 1
46 35-9110543~CF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyt AN 11/64-40 L=5. 1
47 135-28807 GIL TUBE HOLDER A AeaIvrA A 1
48 $5-4110715-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 S5-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
50 B3509-210~000 DIL TUBE HOLDER C IRaIVER C 1
51 83502-280-000  OIL TANK FELT §2-2%u7 JIAF 1
52 €Q-2020000-00 COIL VICK EP V) 0.3
53 55-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YT 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 33-6111140-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £3%¥7 11/64-40 L=11 1
89 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 39737 % 6.2X1311 1
56 B3518-280-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY R3~2ATAY-Y 1
57 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT F2U27LEF 1
58 B3509-280-000 QIL SPONGE MET- B3uh F1-1 AT4Y-Y 1
58 B3506-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 3791 $3924% 1
&0 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. EES RS PURL AT 1



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

€Uy -ER

— ]




B40G8-~210-0A0
38-7110510-SP
$5~-7080520-3P
WP-0330501-3B
84010-210-000

Y SLIT PLATE ASM.
SCREV 11/64-49 L=b
SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9
WASHER M3

Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE

Yhyay 207h4% 53
;eFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5
TAEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9
ESTHNE W 3h M3
Y3929 aUYE 39944

B4008-210-000
B4009-210-000
$5-8080670-3P
B4006-210-CA0
B4006-210-000

Y SLIT PLATE

Y SLIT PLATE BOSS
SCREV  9/64-40 L= 5.5
Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM.
Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE

Y4729 R)IRAR

Y3929 299 h4%E7 2
FAFYT 9/64-40 L=5.5
Y4RTOFTY £v8 b3
Y408y BV MYI4S

K8607-510~04A0
B4011-210-000
WP-0320501-8C
SM-6031010-8C
38-7110840-8P

SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3
SPACER

WASHER M3

SCREW M3X0.5 L=

LUr-%38"Y(3) 73
FA°UAA° -8

et F 3.2X7X0.5
B33 M3X0.5 L=10
WET2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8

bk et gk b ek pmd ek b k[
O OO =] NG & L BN e[S D OO0 =] Onlem o L T

WP-0450801-3D
HX-0012300-0B
HX-0012300-04
$5-6090830-5p

10
SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8
VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
CABLE CLIP

CABLE CLIP

SCREW  9/64-40 L=8

e s 4.5X%10%0.8

-1 Ry 7°
F=7"AY7°

3357 8/64-40 L=6

P e e et
et afa e A PO e LA R BB DN PO BD
o Nt St Nt M|

20 S$S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2_L53Y" 11/64-40 L=7

21 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 €3BT % 3B %A M3

22 SH-4030855-SH  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATZI™ M3 L=8§

23 B4170-210-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. A F-7TP-22-1 & 73

24 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PIEUAT YR

25 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Yr Uy evt b3

26 SK-B6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E73%Y" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
27 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LIk 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
28 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATVYRAC ~4 (2)
29 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE YICUFY Byt RURY42 (1)
30 M8B06-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 Pu-EATY(2) H3 (0
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/54-40 1L=7.8 RRESFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 v54T 3% 4.5X10%0.8 2

33 B4110-210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. PR PIOFRTA 93 1

34 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUUFTVI4Y4 (1)
35 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH AUR™ V249 F (1)
36 E8760-452-F00 TUBE 23F2-7° 10.3)
37 B4115-210-0A0 FRAME SWITCH CORD ASH. [ PLS S O Sl (1
38 EA~9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JIEUNT YR (2)
39 HX~0005500-0A RUBBER BUSHING A L 7YYL A 8]
40 B4120-210-0A0  LMIT SV INSTALLING PLATE ASM. P3E249F MIUT42 73 (1)
41 NHM-6030000-08  NUT M3X0.5 ayFrFYE H3X0.5 132 2)
42 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATEETITE 3.1X5.9X%0. (2)
43 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 £ 3.2X7¥0.5 (2)
44 SH-4031801-SB  SCREW H3X0.5 L=18 FATAFYT M3X0.5 L=16 (2)
45 B4120-210-000 LMIT SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE VIYERAYF MIYEAR (1)
46 HA-0013600-00 MICROSWITCH 2490249 F m
47 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE FOTIA49F PUYTRT 4 (1)
48 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 IFEFEYT 11/64-40 L 2

49 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=7 ME5EY” 11/64-40 L 2

50 B4130-210-040 FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. FO7EVT - B3 1

51 HK-0253202-50  25-POLE CONNECTOR 2%7% 25P (1)
52 B4150-210-040  SENSOR PLATE ASM. 4bEL FU$4e B3 {1)
53 B4140-210-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASH. YEyra~bt H3 nm
54 $8-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 2REIFY” 9/64-40 L=8 1

55 B2703-210-000  BUSHING AFUIVE U9z 1

56 B4004-210-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Y¥eur pIUE4R % 1

57 MBB06-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 - nty (2) 73 {3
58 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3¥0.5 L=10 E323%Y M3X0.5 L=10 (6)
59 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k347377 3.2X7X0.5 {8)
60 B4011-210-000  SPACER ENTUZA° -3 {6
61 B4004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE X bYE4% {1
62 $5-7110840~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 We5FY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

63 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 LS H % 4.5X10%0.8 2

64 HK-0122900-00 -CONNECTOR FIXED BASE Aty a4 2

85 SL-4860681-SC  SCREW M2.6 X B FATIRYT L2 K2.6 1=B 2

66 HX-0006500-0A  CABLE CLIP IHTIN IE 1

87 GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE 0y LRI %YL Yo 15%3Y 1

63 EA-9500B02-00 CLIP FYVPATYES 150 2

— 2% —




14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPOKENTS (1)

FHEXH@EER 1)

e h e e —




e et e

it v e ke im A St ma b v et Y e A e i e

1 #01 B2553-210-00B  FEEDING FRAME B R/THIVETS B 1
2 #01 B2553-210-00C  FEEDING FRAME C PRI LTI 1
3 #01 B5070-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BRACKET SES AT SL ML 1
4 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FITHL B 1
5 B1601-210-00C  THTERMEDIATE PRESSER C I8 C 1
6 B1£01-210-00D INTERMED IATE PRESSER D Threr D 1
7 B2426~-210-00C  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE Y YSy BEY 1
8 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE b=2.4 MITHIART 2,438 1
9 B2556-210-0W0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE FUITrY Y47V A4 1
10 B2556-210-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL r ot MV P Y 1
11 B2556-210-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE R4RTTE T4 1
12 B2553-210-0X0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, SMALL $YRARIFHIVIIHTTSVE Y30 1
13 B2553-210-0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LARGE 4942 IERIVIIRTT SV R 1
14 #01 B2558-210-0X0  RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, § FITRII RIS IaYy 1
i5 #01 B2558-210-0Y0  RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, L RIAFIVFIIIET T IV 204 1
16 #01 B2559-210-0X0  LEFT FEEDIRG FRAME BLANK, SMALL RIIPIVLIDERTY 7TS5LE YAy 1
17 #01 B2559-210-0Y0  LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LARGE FIATIIEITERTY FUIu 4T 4 i
18 B2556-210-008  FEED PLATE B ¥44% B 1
19 B2556-210-00C  FEED PLATE C 544 1
20 $5~7110340-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TAETRYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
21 B2542-210-000  PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER T°HAFYT RITHIAMYAC 1
22 #01 B2590-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT FHIFYZASUAR £2™Y 1
23 #01 B2591-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT FHI7IAA AR 187 1
24 #02 B2557-210-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE TeIRFYE AL TR 404 1
25 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE A RITHTID UFA A 1
28 B2588-710-000  MATERIAL PLATE B ZIAFIEY U4 B 1
27 B2561-210-000  HOME POSITION GAUGE FeugurT -y 1
28 B1601-210-00E  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E 3141 E 1
29 B2564-210-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASH. RYTaVR4 B3 1
30 B2564-210-000  FEED SOPPORT PLATE, & 573945 A f1)
3 §5~9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 oyFyE- A 15/64-28 L=6.5  (3)
32 WP-0651056-5D  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ESYTHT R 6.5X1141 (2)
33 WP-0B12066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11%2 EIPTHE 6.1%11%2 {1)
34 B2565-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B FyTava4s B (1)
35 B2566-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER RITIURLRIN - (1)
36 #01 B2553-210-0V0 FEEDING FRAME BLARK FTEAIIRITEL T 5uh 1
37 #01 B2553-210-0V0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK W AVIELFIZ 2 3 QA Y 1
33 GSB-02001040 ONE~PEDAL SWITCH ASH. nUAS L™ 249F H3 1
39 GSB-031001040 MANUAL SWITCH ASM. FEF 24VF W3 1
40 GSB-01002040  MANUAL SWITCH ASM. A FEF 24YF A V3 (1)
4] SL-4040891~SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT %Y AR M4X0.T L=§ (2)
42 GSB-031002000 MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER FER ZAYF MUFAR BN (1
43 E4-09500B01-00  CABLE BAND IREUAT VT (1)
44 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATTRYT LT M3X0.5 L=B o))
45 GSB-01001000 MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FEF 24Y¢ MIyE4% (1)
4% HX-0005500-00  RUBBER BUSHING A 1L 7TV A (1)
47 GSB-01005040 GROUND WIRE ASK. 7-2tY A A3 (1)
48 E&760-452-FQ0  TUBE 23¥2-7" 0.1)
49 GSB-010030A0 MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. FE} 249F F-77h 93 (1)
50 HA-0013500-CA  PUSH BUTTON SWITCH VR RY RS (1)
51 $S-7110350~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 L3RIt 11/64-40 L= 3.5 {1
52 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEYAT YRS {2)
53 GSB-01004040 FOOT SWITCH ASM. Y A4YF 93 (1)
54 B2594-210-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. FEYRIBL h3 1
55 B2593-2106~000 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE

Rote (E30) #01..
#02. .

... For AMS-210A optional parts
... For BT

For BJ

FEYFIBL 17442 1

EMS-210AF3 702 80w
BTH.BJR]



15. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPOMENTS (2) (For L,J)
1S SCEREE Q) L, IR

e e e e e M e e it

167
-q
r—‘—"—L_'d“ﬂT



e T e e e e e iy i B AL A b S o e Ak ey R i A R L Al b L i A e e o b e e e e B L A MR RL e W A

1 81502-210-0CA  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR 4L 4% 1
2 $$-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=13 ayaTET A 3/16~28 L=13 4
3 B2550-210-0AA  FEED BRACKET ASM. T L (93) 1
4 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 IART (4)
5 ®4703-206-000  TUBE AT F2mTT 49y (1}
B PA-1602503-A0  YORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT vET (1}
7 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING Ex™ b7 4 (6)
8 B2563-206-000  CONNECTING PIN JYURT = LUAEC Y (2)
9 B2566-206-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE UM AR D)) 2)

10 R2565-206-000  ARM B 44T 97" B (1)

I SS-6120940-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=Q E3%y" 3/16-28 L=9 (4)

12 B2580-220-000  STOPPER IIAFL APYA° (2)

13 B2549-280-000  VORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE BALL /479874 5™-n (0

14 B2548-280-000  BALL RETAINER EVEUDEAREE N AL (n

15 S8-8151230~-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PAXY” 15/64-28 L=12 (1

1% $S-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=18 a3 FIR AF 15/64-28 (2)

17 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 B398 6.1X11X2 (2)

18 ¥S-0631510~-XP  SPRING WASHER NEEYT R (2)

18 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING RFARTY ey (1)

20 PA-1602504~A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT Myt (1)

21 B2561-208-000  SUPPORT SHAFT JvET- ¥8T I8 §3)

22 B2550-210-00A  FEED BRACKET 290 874 (n

23 $S-8120410-SP  SCREW S (1}

24 B2564-206-000  ARM A 2)THL 95" F (1)

25 52562-206-000  SHAFT FIARL AFTIY (1)

26 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (THM) E2" %47 7 (2}

27 B2572-212-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAPT AT AR (4)

28 $5-4110915-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEY 11/84-40 1=9 {2)

29 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN TEHTT AYL PRV (1)

30 S5-7110840~SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 INETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

31 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LS 4.8%8.4%X0.8 (2)

32 D2560-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., RIGHT FIFIPIIAY4R 3T h3 1

33 D2591-212-BAX  WORK CLANP FQOT ASM., LEFT FIHHIPIANTY A4S eFTY 53 1

34 B2555-210~000  FEEDING FRAME, RIGRHT 7441 yb7y (3% ) 1

35 B2554-210~000  FEEDING FRAME, LEFT 2JTHL JRTY (e2TY) 1

36 E2557-210-0AB  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT ToBAFIDITRIT 5UHIE A3 1

37 B2557-210-0AA  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT T IAFYIRIAELT 5y 1



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

BB




1 B8201-210-000  TABLE 77K 1
2 MTJ-MS00000S SCREV SET =% MPYTRTAF D3 4
3 B8202-210-000  FRAME SUPPORT BAR VAR DA€ 1
4 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=18 INEHEYT D=3.1 L=186 4
5 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 775 3%% 1
6 B8203-210-0GA0" TAELE GROUND VIRE ASH. F-7°4 7-21-+° B3 2
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFYTHTE TAERN M4 2
8 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FAT2RYT BAZ M3 L=6 2
9 B8204-012-000  DRAVER SUPPORT E54TY B8Y 2
10 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 YY" D=3.1 L=16 6
11 118-49502 DRAVER PR 1
12 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD FAYvIT 4 1
13 B&204-210-000  VIBRATION-PROOF .RUBBER PAD F-T R -Iu2 L 3
14 D8204-555-000  DRAWER STOPPER L3R YARYAC - 1
15 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IEYFY" D=3.8 L=20 2
16 B8101-210~0A0  STAND UNIT F¥7593% 1
17 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7N $HI FA4R (4)
18 B8101-210-000  STAND ASM., UPPER HIFPITIIY 2
19 B8105-210-000  STAND ASM., LEFT V205979 kiSY )]
20 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 2 Vit D=12 H=43.1 {4)
21 VS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5Y21.5X3 ATEFTIT R 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
22 UP-1252210-SC  VASHER 12.5%25.6X2.2 3T % 12.5%25.6%2.2 (4)
23 VP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 B33 3% 8.7X18X1.8 (8)
24 VS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER B.6X15X1.4 MFTHE 8.6X15X1.4 (8)
25 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 YRR LR MR 1L=20 (8)
26 B8110~5%2-000 RUREBER CAP IR R4 Y97 oy
27 E8150-210-000  CASTER F-T"REYAR (4
23 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 YBYET AR MB L=20 (1)
29 YS-0861410-XR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATZETITZ 8.6X15%1.4 (1)
30 WP-0871602-SE  YASHER &.7X18X1.8 v F 8.7X18X1.6 (1)
31 B8126-210-000 OIL HOLDER ASM. TSI T ATy [€))]
32 N¥-B080721-SE  NUT M8 oyFsTer M3 (n
33 B8108-210-000  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASH. FaYFrY T Y (1)
34 B8103-210-000  STAKD ASM., RIGHT YFARFVTTH 35" (1)
35 SH~9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyBET A M8 L=20 (2)
36 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.B5X15X1.4 MRt §.6X15X1.4 (2)
37 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER 8.7¥18¥1.8 eI 37 8.7X18X1.5 (4)
33 B8114-210~00¢  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEE VAt LT s (2)
39 B3153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACHETRYTY (1)
40 [8113-555-B0¢  PEDAL BUSHING 7345 TTYa (2)
41 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT NENETE 1)
42 SH-3061203-SE SCREV M6 L=12 ayrE AR M6 L=12 (2)
43 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATEPTHTR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
44 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 5.7X13X1 E3TTET % 6.7X13X1 (2)
45 B8125-210-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{RFATEY 42 (1)
46 B§151-210~000  FEDAL INER (1)
47 B2107-210-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. VEVERL DN A (1)
48 B3112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET PRYFr- FR42 (2
49 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 B3R §.7X18X1.6 (2)
50 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.BX15X1.4 ATETER 8. BX15X1.4 (2)
51 SM-0082023~SE ~ SCREW M8 L=20 oy~ LE M8 L=20 2)
52 RM-B080721-SE  NUT M8 oEriyh M8 (2)
53 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=20 AEIFYT D=4.5 L=20 (2)
54 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 myErIYr M12 332 (4)
55 SM-9086513-SC  SCREW M8 L=63 o395 M M8 L=55 2
56 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.8 927 % 8.7X18X1.6 4
57 B8180-210-000  CONTROL BOX FIXED PLATE BAET AN IF44Y 1
58 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 aydntyE M8 2
59 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 ¥ 6 FATIRY™ tAZ M4X0.7 L=6 B
60 #01 R821]1-210-000  MOTOR PULLEY COVER B -3 77~ AA"~ B 1
61 #01 R&210-210-000 MOTOR PULLEY COVER A -3 7°-0 AT~ 4 1
62 #01 WP-0581616-SC  WASHER 5.6%18X1.% 9D F 5.6X16X1.6 2
83 HOT  SK-3552500-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 IAEI2Y” D=5.5 L=25 2

Note (;EEC) #01

... For export

% A



17. CONTROL 20% CONPOMENTS
SWA - 2 AR

REF_HO. WOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTYTION E Y 1 4 AT,
l 801 HE510-513-8AD CONTROL BOX ASM, B LEE R 1 1
2 102 K¥3510-513-0A0 CONTROL BOX ASM. € LN e |
3 K3 W8S10-B13-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. & E4TIN IR 1
4 04 URRIG-513-CAC  CONTROL ROY ASH. € TAFTANT 25 1
5 105 MES10-E513-EM0  CONTROL BOY ASM, B {3 "IN 00 1
6 W1001-513-000  CONTROL BOX N il s B 771 i
7 SM-Q082023-5E  SCREV w4 L=20 gTETE A HE L=Z20 4
8 S5o0EBIAN0-KR  SPRING YASHER A BA[5X1.4 ATRETYTF B.BRI5XI.4 4
g P-0A50002-8C  VASHER 3.5X18X1.6 ey 8.5X18X1.6 4

10 M1002-512-000  CONTROL BOX COVER 437327951 40T 1

11 SL-40q1891-5¢ SCRES R4 ¥ 10 o 29n tLx AX0.7 L=10 &

V2 MES1Z-312=080 SWTICH VOLUME ASH, AR Nz N 1
& HE=0254050-30  VOLUME aat 34y BOK (1}
Ig EA ﬂglgzﬂﬂ 00  LEVER SVITCH bA= =248 ;il
1 [A45-252-000  SWITCH LEVE AT
B-mzosﬂ!‘ -SC EE'%E‘.' B L= 70T K2 L=5 6
17 EM-0008300-10  FILTER TEAR- 1
13 MASTE-E13-0A0 FAN ASH. b {4 0T 1
SH-1044050-8M  SCHEV M4aX0.7 L=40 95395 WX0.T L=40 4
%%Lh_e______g 29800-00 FLDFP? DISK DEIVER _ Fmye*~ 3747 1
L-4030697-3C 3CiE FATI9S BT MIXO.5 LD 4
“1011 Sl2 000 FDO [HSTALL HE PLATE FODMI?Y 43 |
23 SL=q041081-85C SCREV M4 ¥ {0 AT BLT MANG,T L=ld q
24 AX=0017400-0B KO PTYa=p09% 1
75 HX-0002100-0C CORD BUSHING P e 7 1 1
il YI010-5/0-000 PLATE 23 31N 4 !
27 SL=4041001-5C  SUREV M4 X 10 AT wLz MAN0.T7 L=10 2
25 PS-0410002=5N  SPRING WASHER M4 FThe e TS 4
2 NM-G040001-SE  WIND ADJUSTLING PLATE ATTACHING WUT ovadtyr M4X0.7 13 4

Note (iESF) 801..... For 100V{For dosestlc ¢se) 100V R AE)
W02, ..., For 100V(For expart) 100V R (k8 B A
vk For 200V For Jdomestic uss) 0VEIEINR)



BEER v 2 2B

REF.NQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION v v AMT.
1 #01 MB570-513-0A0  OPERATION BOX ASM. Y98 ATa 43 1
2 #02 M8570-510-3A0  OPERATIGN BOX ASM. YHENTT B3 1
3 M8670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JUEEATY B3 (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.8V F v+ 3.6V (1)
5 H%-0015300-0¢  BUZZER 1 Y- (1
3 RG-0032900-00 DICDE (LA3D1VLL) 2 41—+ LA30IVLL (13)
7 M1083~510-000  SPACER ALYFAAC -4 (19)
8 HA-0007600-00  TACT SWITCH 22494 (19)
g M1081-510-000  OPERATION BOX FROKT COVER PN AT EFIN - (1)

10 M3004-513-004 OPERATION PAKEL VIENC EN Y-} (D
11 M3004-513-0A0 OPERATION PANEL V0¥ NTRA Y-b 73 (1)
12 M8572-510-040  OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. JOENTIV$2Y 3 (1)
13 M1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD JETHRTHYVI L (1)
14 M1077-510-000  WASHER YFIHEIR TR (1)
15 N1078-510-000 NUT S$293543Y b (1)
16 M1080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER TN IRLE A - @)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oypsYE M3X0.5 13 (4)
18 NM-6030001-3C  NUT M3 ayprHyk M3X0.5 192 (6)
19 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E58 "% 297 43M M3 (6)
20 M1082-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER OB 2AT - A - (1)
21 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 FAT2RY" tAz M3X0.5 L=3 (4)
22 M8571-510-0A0  OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASM. LTINS E R LY B By o AU (N

Note{iF:C) #01...

.. For domestic use
.. For export

B
i



19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

HARER

25

30

26

28 27

" — O
) MmN
G| v i
) @34__ of TN T
— f_pm_fils}lp L T |
o— )i 7 g I — = 3 51 HH—
j“m"_iﬂlumﬂdu —
il PSR R e PR |
=3 sl k] o
=l BEARE = = m i __%;:__:_
- s T T e
HD_ [ e TR s R | P! —
SEgE ot Ll
%leuu.-m e e R L e
\V?Hulhmu_ e Wl s e N s s S i YO

e —— e e e e e

o e e e e e e e s e e e

C——— ——— 1 °
== =S e =

P e e ) ) E

3:% ) | 1 Teb 175

R e e P s i
N 1 | | of _ 11

0 1 e GIQ)

G b1 = 0 — e OO
0= = —= [ omu.@vu 00

05T I £y, 0000000 mmmg%

ooty g:z&%
|: s )
<

[ —_—————— e e et e of




o e e e e G A i Y Y A R TH L T L R Ay R e e e o e i et e Sy i e o A e A L e e o A e e e ke e e e e A T M - s

1 M8501-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. C CPU $A"v(Ci¥u3 1
2 HL-0084210-03  ROM (1) IC (1)
3 HL-0084210-04  ROM (2) I (1
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.8V F uF 3.6V (1
5 M8604-512~0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWEREA™Y #3 1
B HC-0168022-10 CAPACITOR 220MF Qv v 220WF n
7 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF avFTvE 1000MF (1)
8 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF aFT VY 3300MF (1)
g HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF ¥ 10000MF (2)
10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B FIUY 2274V B (1)
11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 TATAFYY £AA M3X0.5 L=8 {2)
12 NM-B8030001-SC  NUT M3 oyayIye M3X0.5 1%z (2)
13 M8B03-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PMDCHA™Y ¥3 1
14 M1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE C FHFYAY C (2)
15 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FOFERTY D (1)
16 SH-1031201-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 $31%5° M3X0.5 L=12 &
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (25D1162) MY 22 (28D1162) (20)
18 BG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY F AT E Ay (2)
19 SL-4030881~SC  SCREW M3%3 FATAFYT bAZ M3X0.5 L=8  (20)
20 SL-4031081-3C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEYT 32 M3 L=1C {1
21 M9608-171-00C  SPACER E=RIMY RIYTIAC-# (6)
22 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 $AT2EY kA M3X0.5 L=14  (6)
23 HT-0033300-00 FET (25J113) FIUY" RS (2)
24 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7a E2-2" 74 {2)
25 H8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BROARD ASM. L/FEN™Y h3 1
26 M1021-512-000 RADIATOR FLATE & FIFINY & (D
27 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 12 FATIEYT bA2 M3 L=12 (2)
28 NM-803C001~SC  NUT M3 oyarFyE N3X0.5 1vz (2)
29 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1298 FHVDT 2R (25D1296) (4)
30 HL-0063900-00  IC (UPC14324H) IC {(UPC14324H) (1)
31 BX-G019700-00  INSULATE PLATE ARV, (5)
32 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 12 FAT2RY" bAR M3 L=12 (5)
33 HM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayRrye M3X0.5 12

— 36 —

(5)



20. POWERW SUPPLY & CORD COMPORENTS
BIF » 2 - FRE&R

i

o

———

—

i

ks TN
i

—

(0ana

o Y

i

J[na

1\

=}

33-35 22 23 28 2526 27 32 34~ 35




1 M8601-512-ABO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU A~ 2(C)43 1
A SL-4030831-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT ELZ M3 L=8 4
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CRUF Uy ua-+" 43 1
4 M8511-512-CA0  REGULATOR ASM. VU ab-2 53 1
5 S1.-4030801-SC  SCREW M3X3 FATIREY pAx M3 1=8 2
& M3546-512-GA0  FDD SIGNALIKG CORD ASH. FDD ov2*-a3-}" 43 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD 7 u¥ va-1+" 73 1
8 M3602-512-040  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. I/FEn"y 93 1
9 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RYT BL1 M3 L=8 B
10 M8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTRGL PUWER CORD ASM. [/Fe43733% F 0 va-p"93 1
13 M&557-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASHM. L/FE7b 93y 37087 ua-+" 93 1
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGH-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGH-1 ¥va™9a-p" 93 1
i3 H8568-513~0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM. 27 e R 1
14 M8569-512-0AC  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASH. U S R Tk Sl SR 1
15 M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. O S e il MV E 1
18 M8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. YA° R2T-2 2-RTH3 i
17 M8542-512-0AC  SIGNALING CORD ASH. JOEATR YUATH 21T U3 1
18 H8603~512-0A0  PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHOCEA™Y Y3 1
19 3L-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATARYT A2 M4X0.7 L=10 g
20 M8555-512-0A0  PHOC PQWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PMDCF UF " ya-+" 5% 1
21 M8543-512-040  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PHDCHvI™y a-F" »3 1
22 M8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POWER#NTY B3 1
23 SL-4030891-SC  SCREV M3X8 FAT YT 42 M3 L=8 4
24 M8552-512-0A0  PGH-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGH~1 F700292-}" 73 1
25 #O1_M8513-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. A FUURTY F5UIAYR 1
26 #02 M8513-512-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B FUUFTY MuaBhy 1
27 #03 M8513-512-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. C FUUET UMV Oh3 1
28 SL-4051091-3C  SCREW MBX0.8 L=10 FATI32T taz M5X0.8 L=10 4
29 M1012-512-000  CABLE COVER PRAE LR 1
30 MB514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM, S EVEIE 1
31 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIEYT tAR MAX0.7 L=10 3
32 M8540-512-0A0  AC POWER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASM ACF™U¥™y #aph4a-+" B3 1
33 HK-0266500-60  TERMINAL BASE RVIRTA 1
34 HE-0266500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P & vurt4 ZP I
35 5L-4041281-SC  SCREV M4 L=12 FATIRYT vaz W4 L=12 4
36 ¥8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALIKG CORD ASM. By~ YyItaa-+T B3 1
37 M8597-512-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. k- F29745-778 43 1
38 H8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. XN°WRE-2-F205 47778 B3 1
39 M8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE HOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. YA RRE-2~F29T45 =778 93 i
49 H8595-510-0A0 _ CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. D39FTT =R Fank4r-3" 4 53 1
41 M8592-512-CA0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. TF-A"XTT F2954 T4 A3 1
42 M8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ATRTAZAYE 2-PTU3 1

Note GEZ) #01

... For 100V-250V
... For 100V~130V
«.. For export 220¥~440V

190V~250V
100V~130V
220V~440Vii L A



21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

R - SRR

71
L B S

N

yd
€

1S 3
s ]
REF.NO. NOTE PART NOQ. DESCRIPTION ooy A ANT.
1 ME590-513-04A0 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. ACETARLYF B3 1
Z #01 MBHO9-510-0A0  ACCESSORIES TR By 1
3 M3010-110-800  VOLTAGE SHEET T uPYed-yT 72" (1}
4 EQ629-252-000 - FUSE 5A k2-2" 54 (1)
5 HF-0014007-00  FUSE T4 557227 TA 1)
5 E9672~452-000  FUSE 34 ¥2-21" 3A 1)
7 EG612-601~000  FUSE 24 F Y 7 VIR Ve & (1)
3 #02 M8599-510-0AB  ACCESSORIES P77BEY 23 1
9 M3006~510-000 VOLTAGE SHEET FUUPYEIGYT IR (1)
10 E962G-252-000  FUSE 54 k1-2" 54 (1)
11 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 74 24437 k1-2" TA {1
12 £8672-452-000 FUSE 34 k2-27 34 (0
13 E9612-601-000 FUSE 2A Y M T (1
14 K¥3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET A a-VEnhd-t 1
15 #0323 MI6504-513-000 FLOPPY DISK & t-E"2 U427 4 1
16 #05  MTS-PCOO50A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 E-427°-5 P.C.D 95 #3 1
17 #0B  MTS-POOZO0AQ MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 £-427°-0 P.C.D &0 »% 1
18 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEETHR 10X18X2.5 (1)
19 NM-B550815-SF  KUT A-bATYR (1)
20 206 MTJ-VHO05000 V-BELT. 50 INCH VAT Kb BO4VF 1
21 #05  MTJ-YMD05200 V BELT BOHZ 52INCH VATRE 5240% 1

Note(iEZD) #01

For domestic use (200V)

For export (380V~440V)

Floppy disk in service pattern
For 50 Hz

Lad an

EIWHA (200V)

W (380V~440V)
P-ERRR-V A THvE-F434
50 HzH

B H- B



FIALEFERIR

REF.NO. KOTE PART NGC. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 3% A4 ANT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. 45T y9F 43 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER £h2E TUMTA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00~-A SPOOL PIN {RTRONRTY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AR TR BT 2
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST AFTEYTE"S (2)
B SH~6061610~SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k323 MG L=19 {(2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AREFIT YAIFY” (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AF2FET- R2TTTA (1)
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. £FEFIFB 3 1)

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER £FRFHTY 91 (1)
11 B3305-=704-000-4 SPGOL REST ROD JOINT AFRTR YT (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIFYS M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 myhhryr H5X0.8 132 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST RGD, LOWER £F2FRTY Y4 (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {F3397" B (1)
18 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 MFFAT% 5.1X9.2%1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 298539 M5X0.8 1¥3 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 LREFEN - PATYF (2)
19 WP-1702600-SO0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ETEHTZ 1TH30%2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-000  RUBBER WASHER £PRFRT - F-IVTh (2)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AT R 16, 4%26.6%3.2 $})
22 MAD-11532000 STAPLE 2R 2597 3

-~ 40 -



PGM-—-1

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS

Fik - RERER

5

|

:
]

b

10 o
" 13 14
12
REF.HQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION k v XA AMT.
1 #01  MO011-520~0A0  PGM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE MC~520 #vtdey 1
2 #02 M0011-520-0AA  PGHM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE MC-520 vttty 1
3 M1012-520~000 PANEL LNEDINES 1
4 SH-0030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.8 L=8 F3RaFYT M3X0.8 L= 4
5 M1003-520-000  PANEL MOUNT ANGLE, LEFT INE LML IR )] 1
] SH-0030801-5A SCREW M3¥0.8 L=8 F52a3Y" M3X0.8 L= 3
7 H1009-520-000 DIGITIZER MOUNT, LEFT FEYT 44T VR (2T 1
8 SKH-0041201-SA SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FIZ2RYT M4AX0.7 L=12 4
- g K8505-520-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASH. A T-21~F" A73 1
10 M8502-520-040  POWER SOURCE CORD ASHM. FrUETUE-Th B3 1
11 GES~13008000 CLOTH PRESSER RUBBER RIIFLIZTA 4
12 SL-4030881~5F  SCREY M3 X 8 FATTEYS BAZ M3 L=8 4
13 #03  M2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) FUIT a4 Y-b (97°V) 1
14 #04 M2002-520-004 DIGITIZER SHEET FUYT 48T -0 (3h2h1T) 1
15 M3512-520-040 GROUND WIRE ASM. B F-Z23-p" B3 pi
16 SL-4040891-SC  SCREV H4XS FAT2EYT A M4X0.7 L=8 3
17 H1013-520-000 GROUKD WIRE TERMINAL P-A2-3HA 1
18 M8513-520~0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. C F-22-F" (7% 1
19 #03  M2001-520-000  OPERATION PANEL SHEET, JAPANESE —29%3h LAyt y-b (I77Y) 1
20 #04 M2001-520-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET 2RIy Y- (3ha7a") 1
21 K1002-520-000 PANEL MOUNT ARGLE, RIGHT AEATAVETYEC L (%) 1
22 SK-0030801~35A  SCREW M3X0.8 L=8 F3R2FY M3X0.8 L= 3
23 SM-1031201-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 #3233° M3%X0.5 L=12 2
24 N1011-520-000 SLIDE STAY WASHER 254F AT I3 1
25 NM-7030510-SA  NUT M3 oyhy7ontvr M3 2
26 H1010-520-000 SLIDE STAY 254" 2T~ i
27 SK-0030601-3A  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FIR2FYT M3X0.5 L=6 2
28 NM-7030510-SA NUT M3 D9By7onTYE M3 2
29 M1008-520-000 DIGITIZER MOUNT, RIGHT FEYT 43T 29Vk (3%7) 1
30 SH-0041201-34  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 F3202YT M4X0.7 L=12 4
Note (FEC) #01..... For domestic use EHWH
#02..... For export WHA

Fan Tananace

FaxcH



LED BN
!
- A
, /
A ° ¢
lo O
? Il o
LOO o o]
o) c
I ° :
I ° ° o
|o 3 [« T v ] Q
f o o <)
Lio el o o
Ilo { ; o @
JIOO‘-' cl._.-.._'l
iOU o [e) o
I
|
| /
} 4
|
|
(=
|
l ‘
REF.NO. ROTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION k Y A 4 AMT.
1 M8E01-520-0A0  LED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. LERBEA™Y B3 1
2 HG-0033500-00 DIODE EAEE L (40)
3 HX-0016100-00  BUZZER A (1)
4 MB507-520-0A0 SIGNALING CORD ASH. A JuATAE-Th ANR 9y
5 M8509-520-0A0  SIGNALING CDRD ASM. B PaATHF=7" 8 B3 (1)
3] SL-4030681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M3 X B FATEIT M3X0.5 L=6 taz 4
7 $01 M8503-520-0B0 DIGITIZER ASM. FURYTRLET H3 1
3 #02  M8503-520-0C0 DIGITIZER ASM. FUYTRART 9% 1
g H9802~520-000 STYLUS PEN ARL32A° Y (1}
10 #01  M2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) FUYTRAET ¥-F (77°)) (1)
11 #02 Mz002-520-004 DIGITIZER SHEET FUYTR4YT-9-F (332h77) (1
12 #03 M9603-520-000 TWO BUTTON CURSOR Y-5"%y AUk 1

For Japanese fw
For English & Gernman & French LT HE
Special order part 5 BIE SCER R

- 42 -




AMS—210B (WITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T,J)

AMS—-210B R&HEFERRE (T, Jitik)

S POLLRS

TRRDVOR®

SO




L o e . e e o A AR e e R e bt S A A e E e = = T - e BRI e o s e Rk e L4 A AL AUl e e o o o T

1 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WeSFY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
Z D3164-555-BG0  OUTER PRESSER PLATE PHE-131 4
3 B4309-210-000  WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET, LEFT AVFUILY ARTIPTIAR b2y 1
4 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
5 NS-6520310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 T 3/16-32 2
g SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 e33y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
7 B4311-210-0A0  SOLENGID ASM. AVFURIHIE 3 1
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JHEYAT VRS (4)
9 54313-210-000  SGLENGID SUPPORTER, B AVFURYT RN M)YRET4 B (1)
10 B4311-210-000-A SOLENQID AUFVTHTRYE (1
11 B4312-210-000 SOLENQID SUPPQRTER, A MUFYIHTEIE M)IYRRTA A (1)
12 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nYEIIYE 15/64-28 (2)
13 WS-0451040-KP . SPRING WASHER AT ETR 4.5%8.5X1 (6)
14 SM~6041210-SC  SCREY H4X0.7 L=12 E32%9" M4X0.7 L=12 (6)
15 B4308-210-000-4 WIRE NUT 94¥-I9b (2)
16 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 HEFFYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
17 B4307-210-000 OQUTSIDE SLIDE PLATE AYFYIGIREET AT Y42 1
18 B4316-210-000  BELT COVER LID NYFUASAT AR AT -4 1
19 B4315-210-000  SPRING. B 2TRINZ B 2
20 B4310-210~000  WIRE MGUNTING BRACKET, RIGHT AVFUTLY AFTMIYT42 3% 1
21 84304-210-0A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ASH. AYFVATTHAEL An VAR 73 1
22 B4305-210-040  WIRE ASH. INGELLEC (1)
23 NS-B520310-SP  NUT 3/18-32 oA7$Yh 3/16-32 2)
24 84304-210~000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER AUFVATIAEL 2AT 4R {1)
25 $S-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 979 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
26 S5-B6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 329~ 1/8-44 L=8 {4)
27 B4303-210~000  TURN AROUND CRANX BEARING VSR S VL BN T | {1)
28 B4301-210-000  TURN ARDUND CRANK SHAFT NFY 15U U (1)
29 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ei4b37 4 (1)
30 D2568-L8W-B00  LIFTING DRIVE PLATE Fui-4L (IXL) (2)
31 D2569-1,8W-B00  OUTER SUPPORT PLATE Fod-954% (2)
32 B4314-210-00¢  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE AYFUANHITTL PUFET 4 1
33 SS-1090750-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 SRAAMY YT YT 2
34 $3-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IALIRS” 3/32-56 L=5.5 1
35 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 EF4 87X 2.5X6X0.5 1
36 #01 MDP-170B1400 REEDLE DPX17 #14 M) DPX17 #14 1
37 #02 MC-3720009~00  WEEDLE 135X17 #90 ml SY3355 90 1
38 B2425-210-0AB  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M43 5z (H9a9) 1
39 $§-1080210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $539° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
40 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTTIAET (1)
41 52425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE M4 §))
42 B2417-280-000  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 43y LAY (1)
43 B2416-280-0060  COLLAR AM3Y LAT-YuyT (1)
44 B2415-280~0A0  HOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. AF3Y LAt~ (A p3 (1)
45 B2414-280-040  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. AR LRS- (304) 93 (1)
45 SS-611043G-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%9 11/64-40 L=4 m
47 §S~7110740~TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L=T {1)
48 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LA N {n
49 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE COMNECTING LINK FUeAR Y n
50 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KMIFE 274432 (1)
51 S§-7090410-SP™ SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TREF3Y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
52 B2423-280-00C  WASHER FUeAZ TETF C (1)
53 B2421-210-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. PR 53 (1)
54 SD-0800281-TF  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=2.7 2Ry H=6 W=2.7 (1
55 D1805-KLB-HO0  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT $374a 1
;) D3112-L4B-B0¢ TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AT (3RURY) 1
57 B3128-053-000  TENSION SPRING ARFI-IN" % 1
58 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE ME O/RPYIL (PYES) 1
59 D1818-282-N00  SHUTTLE e (7hAY a9) 1
50 D1817-282-N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK MEEDLE Ty T (7rm) 39) 1
81 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 A DPX1T7 #18 1
62 #02 MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #110 M $Y3355 110 1
63 B4317-210-0X0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BLANK AVFVRGTILEL TTIUH 1
64 B4323-210-000 WIRE HOLDER J4y-T4Ih3Y" 2
85 $5-7110840~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IR 11/84-40 L=7.8 2
B4322-212-000  SPRING C 3331 A% () 1

Note (FFEE) #01..... Except JE JEERRZ
502..... For JE JER
%A1l parts other than above are those of model AMS-210A.

EFRLUAGER S AMS-2108 BT T,
- 44 ~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,

@ & ' Mo, # B " No. & & H Ve & & Al
BP-3000000-00 24 15]B1411-804-B00C 12 9|B1808-~205-C00 12 2{B2414-280-0A0 12 50
BP-3000000-00 24 18 [B1411-804-BG0 iz 39!B1808-880-000 12  38(B2414-280-0A0 44 45
BR-3000000-00 24  21)B1411-804-C0C B 6|B1811-205-0AA 12 37|B2415-210-000 18 17
BP-3000000-00 24 24 |B1414-232-000 6 11181812-205-0C0 12 65 |{B2415-280-0A0 12 49
BP-3000000-00 24 321B1419-026-00C 24 21B1813-980-000 12 §|B2415-280-0A0 44 44
BP-3000000-00 24  45[B1501-127-000 10 5{B1814-980-000 12 11}B2416-280-000 12 48
RP-6000000~00 24 36 {B1501-210-0G0 8 33|81815-9380-000 12 12 |1B2416-280-000 14 43
B1103-210-000 4 52B1502-210-0AB 8 30|B1816-280-000 20  321B2417-280-000 12 47
B1104-210-000 2 6 1B1502-210-¢0A 30 1|B1816-280-000 22 206 |B2417-280-000 44 42
51105-210-040 2 1iB1502-541-000 10 GiB1816-280-000 30 203B2418-280-000 12 54
B1106-210-0A0 4 20 [B1504-210-000 g 13{B1817-205-0A0 12 41B2418-280-000 44 49
B1107-210-0B0 4 42 1B1505-210-000 & 29]B1818&8-205-000 12 51B2421-205-0A0 12 60
B1108-210-C00 2 55 [B1506-210-000 8 24(B1815-286-000 12 19| B2421-210-0A0 44 53
B1109-210~000 2 B541B1507-210-000 8 2|81820-280~-000 12  17|B2423-280-00A 12 58
B1110-210-000 2 BB ([B1507-552-000 10 17|B1821-280-000 312 14 |B2423-280-00B 12 59
B1111-210-006¢ 4 46 |B150&~210-0A0 8 1(B1823-280-000 12 16 [B2423-280-00C 12 57
B1111-232-000 2 301B1508-210-000 3 T{R1828-205-040 12 1182423-280-60C 44 52
B1112-210~000 2 57 181506-210-000 8 17[B1901-280-040 8 2(82424-210-000 ¢ 55
B1113-210-000 2 58 |B1509-227-000 10 11B1901-280-0B0 & 17B2424-210-000 44 50
B1115-232-040 2 14 |B1510-227-000 i0 3(81901-280-080 8 3182425-210-0A8B 44 38
B1115-232-040 2 35]B1511-210-000 3 26 1B1903-552-000 6 §|82425-210-040 12 43
B1115-232-000 2 16 1B1511-555~-CQ0 10 21B1905-541-B00 & 4(B2425-210-000 12 46
B1115-232-000 2 38|B1513~210-G00 3 10 [B2101-210-04A0 14 30 |R2425~210-000 44 41
B1116-210~008 4 57|B1515-210-000 8 831B2101-210~000 14 34 {B2426-210-00A 12 45
B1116-21¢-000 4 4% 1B1520-212-000 8 111B2102-210-000 14 37(|B2426-210-00B 44 40
B1116-210-000 32  12|B1B01-206-000 10 &182103-210-000 14  21|B2426-210-00C 28 7
B1117-210-000 z 31B1601-210-00B 28 §1B2104-210-000 14 32|B2426-210-00D 28 8
B1118-210-000 2 49 tB1601-210-00C 28 5(82105-210-000 14 33|B2501-210-0A0 18 1
B1121-210-040 4 371B1601-210-00D 28 5|B2106-210-0A0 14  231B2501-210-000 18 18
B1122-210-000 4 A7|B1601-210-00E 28  281B2107-210-000 14  281B2502-210-000 18 7
B1122-280-000 2 34 {B160G2-206-040 10 47182108-210-000 14 26 |B2503-210-000 18 8
B1123-210-000 18 21 |B1603-210-0A0 10 10| B2109-210-000 14 18 182504-216-000 18 33
B1123-280-00¢ 2 22|B1606-210~000 10 391B2301-210-0A0 1B 131B2505-210-000 18 40
B1124-210-000 18 22 1B1607-210-060 i¢ 111B2301-210-000 16 15 | B2506-21¢-000 18 26
B1124-280-000 2 44 |B1609-210~000 10 43 [B2302-210-000 16 16 | B2507-210-000 18 17
B1125-210-000 4 30|B1810-210~040 10 34 (B2302-280-040 14 1tB2508-210-000 18 15
B1125-280~000 2 43 1B1611-210-000 10 4182302-280-000 14 5182509-210-000 18 27
B1126-210-000 2 31B1612-206-000 10 36iB82303-280-000 14 16([B2510-210-000 20 29
B1126-552-000 2 42 |81615-206-0A0 10 14 [B2304-210-0A0 16 42 |B2511-210-000 20 20
81127-280-000 2 25|B1616-206-000 10 60 | B2305~210-000 16 20]B2512-210-000 18 38
B1128-210-000 4 25|B1616-210-000 10 26 |B2306-210-0A0 16  27!B2513-210-000 18 28
B113¢-210-000 4 23{B1617-210-000 10 27 (B2305-210-0B0 16  32|B2513-210-000 20 31
B1131-210-040 4 32|B1618-206-000 190 24 [B2306-210-00¢ 16 35|B2514-210-00C¢ 18 35
B1136-210-000 4 28 [BI1619-210-0A0 10 301{B2307-210-000 16  31{B2514-210-000 20 34
B1137-210-000 4 31tB1822-210-000 i0 22 {B2308-210-000 16 36}B2515-210-000 18 37
B1140-210-000 4 40 |B1622-210-000 16 26 {B2309-210-000 16 341B2516-210-000 20 B
B1150-490-000 2 12 1B1622-210-000 16  301B2310-210-000 16  50§B2516-2i0-000 20 53
B1201-210-000 8 39 iR1625-206-000 10 15§82311-210-000 16 49(B2517-210-000 20 43
B1202-210-000 6 25 |B1626-210-000 10 37|B82312-220-000 6 29]B2518-210-000 20 42
B1203-210-000 & 26 |B1627-210-000 10 32]B2313-280-000 14 41B2519-210-00C¢ 18 B
B120¢3-280-000 B 51B1628-210-040 10 48 |B2315-21¢-0A0 16  40|B2520-210-000 18 5
B1204-210-040 ) 351B1628-210-000 10 53 [B2401-205-000 6 271B2521-210-009 i8 i1
B1205-210-0A0 6 44 [B1629-210-000 10  51§B2402-210-0A0 16  44[B2522-210-000 13 3
B1205-210-0B0 6 40 |B1B30-210-000 10  50]B2402-210-000 16  46|B2523-210-000 20 12
B1206-210-000 6 23 |B1631-210-000 10 54 1B2403-210-000 16 51]B2524-210-0A0 20 22
B1207-205-040 6 50B1633-210-000 10  42|B2404-210-000 16  12}B2526-210-000 20 35
B1208-~210-040 &  43{B1701-210-000 & 21|B2405-210-000 16 21 [B2528-210-000 20 38
B1209-210-040 6 47 |B1702-210-000 2  34|B2406-210-000 16 22 {B2529-210-0AB 20 47
B1223-771-000 G 10 |R1703-210-CA0 8 20(B2407-210-000 16 81B2526-210~0BR 20 1
B1401-210-000 6 13 |81704-210-CG00 8 15[B2408-210-000 16 6 {B2529-210-000  2C 2
B1402-210-000 6 12{B1705-210¢-0A0 8 16 182408-210-04A0 16 531B2528-210-000 20 48
B1403-280-000 3] 16 |81707-210-000 & 19[B2408-210-000 16 56([B2530-210-000 20 17
B1404-230~000 6 7181802-210-0A0 12 21)B2410-210-000 16 55]B2531-210-000 20 10
B1405~012-000C 2 18 |B1803-210-000 12 40:B2411-210-000 16 3i1B2532~210-0A0 20 28
B1405~21¢-000 & 18 )B1804-280-0A0 12 34 |B2412-210-000 16  11|B2533-210-000 20 46
B1406-210-000 44 53 1 B1805-205-000 12 31B2413-210-000 16 51B2534~210-000 20 2B
B1411-552-040 6 14 |B1805-980-000 12  29(BR2414-210-000 16 13|B2536~210-000 20 39




Fart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
W W H Ho. o H Ho. B H Ne. w5 B Jo.
B2548-280-000 30  14;B2594-210-0A0 28 54|B3541-012-000 24 10 |[BB204-210-000 32 13
B2549-280-00¢ 3¢ 13|B2702-210-000 14  17|B4004-210-040 26 58 |B3210-210-000 32 61
82550-210-044 30 3|B2703-210-000 26  55|B4004-210-000 26  £1|B8211-210-000 32 60
B2550-210-00A 30  22|B3107-804-000 14  10|B4005-210-CA0 26  25|B&8218-125-000 4 50
B2550-212-000 22 22|B3112-761-00C 14 6|B4005~210-000 26 29
B2551-212-0A0 22 27)B3114-232-000 14  11|B4006-210-040 26 91CG-2020000~-00 24 13
B2553-210-BOB 22 30(B3114-771-000 2 481B4008-210-000 26  10{CQ-2020000-00 24 14
B2553-210-0V0 28  37|B3119-771-000 14  14|B4007-210-000 18  24|(CQ-2020000-00 24 31
B25653-210-0W0 28 361B3120-125-000 14  13|B4008-210-0A0 28 11CQ-2020000-00 24 35
B2553-210-0X0 28  12[B83123-352-000 2 18 | B4008~-210-000 28 61CQ-2020000-00 24 38
B2553-210-0Y0 28  13|B3123-352-000 9 36|B4009-210-000 28 71cQ-2020000-00 24 52
B2553-210-008 28 1{B3125-012-000 2 15)B4010-210-000 28 51C0-2522000-00 24 43
B2553-210-00C 28 2|B3125-012-000 2 39|B4011-210-000 28  12(CS-079101A~SH 12 31
B2554-210-000 30  35|R3126-012~000 2 17|B4011-210-000 26 28 |($-080081B-SH 12 4]
B2555-210-000 30  34|B3126-012-G0D 2 37|B4011-210-000 26  60)CS-14710]14-SH & 31
B2556-210-0%0 28 9183126-012-000 14 8[B4110~210-040 26  33/(S-147101A-SK & 33
B2556-210-0X0 28  10|B3129-053-000 14 12]B4110-210-000 28 47
82556-210-0Y0 25  11|B3129-053-000 44  57[B4115-210-0AC 26 371p1630-555-BO0 24 34
B2556-210-00B 28  18|B3132-552-000 14 9[B4120~210-0A0 26 40 [p1805-MLB-HOO 44 55
B2556-210-00C 28  19[B3201-210~040 4 10|B4120-210-000 26  45|p1817-282-N00 44 60
B2556-210-000 22 21|B3203-210-000 4 16|B4130-210-0A0 26 50iD1818-282-NOO 44 59
B2557-210-0AA 30 37 |B3204-210-000 4 3|84140-210-040 26  53|D2302-L4R-BAC 14 2
B2557-210-0AB 30  36(B3205-210-000 4 1184150-210-0A0 26 52 |D2430-555-R00 4 12
B2557-210-040 28  24|B3206-210-000 4 19|B4170-210-0A0 26  23|D2430-555-B00 16 23
B2557-280-004 22 2| B2207-210-000 4 13|B4301-210-00C 44 28 |D2568-L8Y-R0O0 44 30
B2557-280-004 22  41|B3208-210-000 4 17{B4303-210-000 44  27iD2569-L8¥-BOO 44 31
B2558-210-0X0 28 14 |B3208-280-000 4 11|B4304-210-0A0 44  21|D2590-212-BAK 30 32
B2558-210-0Y0 28  15[B3209~210-000 4 181B4304-210-000 44 24 |D2581-212-BAK 30 33
B255¢-210-0X0 28  16|B3210-210-000 4 4|B4305-210-040 44  22|D3112-L4B-B0O0 14 7
B2559-210-CY0 28  17|B3211-210-000 4 7(B4307-210-000 44 17 |D3112-L4BE-BOO 44 58
B2561-206-000 30  21|B3212-210-000 4 3|R4308~210-000-4 44  15|D3150-555-B00 16 33
B2561-210-000 28 27 |B3212-761-000 4 21B4308-210-000 44 31D3164-555-B00 44 2
B2552-206-000 3¢  25|B3213-205-000 6 24|B4310-210-00C 44 20|D3310-555-D00 40 20
B2563-206-000 30 81B3305-704-000-4 40  11|B4311-210-0A0 44 7|06028-555~B0B 20 4
B2563-210-000 22  12[B3311-012-000 40 4|B4311-210-000-4 44 10 (Dps028-555-BOB 20 50
B2564-206-000 30  24|B3311-704-000 490 g[B4312-210-000 44 11 |d6042-555-B00 8 4
B2564-210-0A0 28  29(B3317-704-00¢ 40  1§|B4313-210-000 44 9|D6042-555-BG0 10 57
B2564-210-000 28  30|B3318-704-L00-A 40 71B4314-210~000 44 32|pp042-555-B00 14 38
B2565-206-000 30  10|B3320-704-LG0O-A 40 31B4315-210-000 44 19|pg042-555-B00 16 52
B2565-210-000 28  34|B3416-552-000 14  35)B4316-210-000 44 18 |pB042-555-B00 20 5
B2566-206~000 30 9|B3501-210-000 24  30(B4317-210-0X0 44 63 |pg042-555-B00 20 51
B2566-210-000 28  35|B3502-210-000 24 6 |B4322-212-000 44 66 (p8113-555-B00 32 40
B2570-212-000 22 34 |B3502-280-000 24  51[B4323-210-000 44 541p8204-555-D00 32 14
B2571-212-000 22  23{B3503-210-000 24 9| B4703~206-000 3¢ 5
B2572-212-000 22 24 |B3504-210-000 24  22|B5070-210-C00 28 31EA-9500B01-00 26 24
82572-212-000 30 27 |B3504-280-000 24  42|B8101-210-0A0 32 16 |EA-9500B01-00 28 38
B2573-210-000 22 15|B3505-210-000 24  27{B8101-210-000 32 18|EA-9500B01-00 28 43
B2574-210-000 22  40|B3505-280-000 24  40]B8103-210-000 32  34)EA-G500B01-00 28 52
B2575-212-000 22 4|B3506-210-000 24  5g|B8104-552-000 32 17 |EA-G500B01-0C 44 8
B2576-212~000 22 38 p3507-210-000 24 57|B8105-210-000 32  19|EA-0500B02-00 26 68
B2577-212-000 22 8183507-280-000 24 12|B8107-210-00C 32 47 [E&7TBO-452-FOC 26 38
B2578-210-000 22 31B3508-210-000 8 6 |B8108-210-000 32  33|EB760-452-F00 28 48
B2580-212-000 22 6iB3508-210~000 24  20|B8110-532-000 32 26 |E8760-452-NO0 20 3
B2580-212-000 22  36|B3508-280-000 24  10[B8112-552-000 32 48 E8760-452-M00 20 49
B2580-220-000 30  12|B3509-210-000 24  50|B8114-210-000 32  38|E9612-601-000 39 7
52581-210-000 22 351(B350Q9-280-000 24 71B8125-210-000 32  45(F9612-6801-000 39 13
B2582-210-000 22  16|B3509-280-000 24 28|B8126-210-000 32  31|£9628-252-000 36 24
B2583~212-000 22 9183509-280-000 24  58|B88150-210-000 32 27 [£0629-252-000 39 4
B2583-212-000 22  431B3515-210-000 2 101 B8151-210-000 32 4B |E0B29-252-000 3% 10
B2585-210-000 22  10|B3516-210-000 24  11(B8152-771-000 32  41/E9646-252-000 33 15
B2586-210-000 22 14|B3517-210-000 24 29|B8153-771-000 32  39|E9672-452-000 39 6
B2587-210-000 28  25(835123-210-00C 24 51B31806-210-000 32  57|RG672-452-000 39 12
B2588-210-000 28 26 |B2518-210-000 24  25|B8201-210~000 32 1
B2590~210-000 28  22{B3518-280-000 24 5§ |B8202-205-00¢ 32 5168C-02622000 26 67
B2591-210-000 28  23|B3520-210-000 24 1|B8202-210-000 32 3|GBR-01713000 3B 10
B2592-210-000 28  21|R3521-210-000 2 41|B8203-210-040 32 6 |GES~13008000 41 11
B2593-210-000 28  55(p3572-210-040 24 60 |B8204-012-000 32 9|GSE-010010A0 28 39

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #*= 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
o & H o W& B No. w B No. m B E fo.
GSE~01041000 28 45 | K1002-512-000 33 101 M8561~512-0A0 38 42 |NS-6120310-8P 16 33
GSB-010020A0 28 401 M1002-520-000 41 21| M8568-513-040 38 13| NS-6120310-SP 16 24
GSBE-01002000 28 42 | M1003-512-000 36 14 | H8569-512-0A0 3% 14 |NS-6150310-3P 2 21
GSB-010030A0 28 491 M1003-520-000 41 5| H8570-510-AAD 34 2| NS-B150310-SP & 32
GSB-0100404A0 28 53 ¥1004-512-000 36 151 M8570-513-0A0 34 1 INS-6150430-SP 10 35
GSB-0100504A0 28 47 | K1008-520-000 41 29| M8571-510-04A0 34 22 | NS-6150430-5P 44 12
GIB-0200104A0 28 38| H1009-520-~000 41 7|{M8572-510~040 34 12 | NS-6150540-SP 8§ 35
K1¢10-510-000 33 2B | M8578-513-040 33 18t NS-6620310-SP 10 58
HA-0005900-00 25 34| H1010-520-000 41 26 (M8590-513-0A0 39 1 [NS-6620310-SP 15 19
HA-0007600-00 34 8| M1G11-512-000 33 221 M85G81-510~0A0 38 38 | NS-6620310-5P 44 5
BA-0013500-04 28  50[¥1011-520-000 41  241M8592-510-0A0 28  391NS-6620310-SP 44 23
HA-~0013500-00 26 35| M1012-512-000 38 29 | M8582-512-040 38 41 [NS-B660430~5P 12 30
HA-0012600-00 26 46 EH1012~520-000 41 3{M3585-510-0A0 28 40
YA-0013700-00 33 14 |H1013-520-000 41 17 |MB597-512-0A0 38  37|PA-1B602503-A0 30 B
HC-0108022-10 36 6| M1021-512-000 36 26 |M8598-510-CAE 39 3 |PA-1602504-80 30 20
HC-0187010-20 36 71 H10768~510-000 34 131 M8599-510-040 39 21P3-0460525-03 30 4
HC-0188010~30 36 qiM1077-510-000 34  14[M8R0O1-512-ABD 36 1{PS~0150065-KP 4 14
HC-0188033-20 36 2| M1078-510-000 24  15|HBB01-512-AB0 328 1| PS-0250162-K 12 15
HF-0014007-00 39 51M1080-510-000 34  iB|HBRO1-520-0A0 42 11PS-0400182-K0 4 21
HF~0014007-00 39 11| M1081-510-000 34 3| ¥8602-512-0A0 36 25| PS-0400182-K0 4 38
HG-0G32700-00 36 181 M1082-510-000 34  20(M8B02-512-0A0 38 3
HG-0032900~00 34 B H1083-510-000 34 7|M3603-512-040 36  13|RC-0470811-KP 14 22
HG-0033500-00 42 2| H2001-520-004 41  2001M8603-512-0A0 38 18 /RE-0320000-K0 § 12
HK-0122900-00 26 B4 |M2001-520-000 41 19| H8604-512-040 36 5 RE~0320000-K9 10 12
BK-0253202-50 26 51| H2002-520-00A 41 14 /M8604-512-0A0 38  22[RE-0320000-K0 10 40
KK-0266500-20 38 34 |M2002-520-00A 42  11[M8B06-510-0A0 26  30|RE-0400000-XK0 10 38
HK-0266500-60 38 33| M2002-520-000 41 131M3806-510-0A0 26  STIRE-0400000-X0 30 7
HL-00683800-0¢ 36 30| M2002-520-000C 42  10{M3807-510-040 26 11 |RE-0400000-K0 44 29
HL-0084210-03 36  2|M3004-510-000 39  14|M8870-510-040 34  31RE-0500000-K0 14 20
EL-0084210-04 38 31 43004-513-0A0 34 11| M9602-520-000 42 O [RE-0600000-XP 16 36
HN-0006300-10 33 17| M3004-513-00A 34 10|H9603-520-000 42  12{RE-0600000-K0 18 31
ER-0284050-30 33 13| M3006-510-000 39 91 M9609-171-000 386 21 |RE-0800000-KO 20 13
HT-0024600-00 36  17|M3010~110-BOO 39 3/K9650-513-000 39  15)RE-0600000-KO 20 45
HT-0025700-00 36 29| M4007-110-048 € 46 RE-0600000-K0 22 11
HT-0033300-00 36  23[M8502-520-0A0 41 10| NM-G0O30000-08 26 41 1RE-0700000-K0 22 1
HX-0002100-00 33 25 |M8503-520-0B0 42 7|NM-6030001-5C 4  41|RE-0700000-K0 22 42
HX-0005500-04 26 30 |M8503-520-0C0 42 8 NW-6030001-SC 34 17{RE-Q700000-KO 30 26
HX-0005500-0A 28  4F | M8505-520-0A0 41 SINM-6030001-SC 34 18 |R0-0442401-00 4 54
HY-0008500-04 26 66 | M85GT-520-0A0 42 4| NM-6030001-8C 36  12)RC-0981901-00 20 25
HY-0011400-08 33 24 |MB509-520-0A0 42 51NK-6030001-5C 36 28
HY-0011800-00 34 4 |M8510~513-AA0 33 3[KM-6030001-3C 36  33|SB-1080005-00 18 32
HY-CO116800-00 36 4 148510-513-BA0 33 1iKM-6040001-8B 33 29|SB-1080005-00 18 38
HY-0012300-0A 26 18 |H8510-513-CAC 33 4|NM-5040003-SC 14  31[S5B-1080005-0¢ 20 33
HX-0012300~0B 2 17 | ¥8510-513-D40 33 21 NH-B040003-5C 16 48|SE~1080005-00 20 41
HX-0015300-00 34 5 [MB510-513-EA0 33 5| NM-6050000-5C 4 56|SB-7100002-00 20 27
HX-0016100-00 a2 2 I MB511-512-040 38 4 [ NM-60500C1~SE 40 13{SR~-7100002-00 22 20
WX-0019700-60 36 31 |M8512-512-0a0 33 12| RKW-6050001-SE 40  17:1SB-7100002-00 30 19
HX~0029800-00 33 20 |M8512-520-0A0 41 15[ NM-6050001-SP 18 43|SB-7120001-00 g 27
M8513-512~AAC  3&  25[NM-6060002-SC 10  5B1sD-0500803-TF 18 7
MAG-11532000 40 27 1MB513-512-BA0 238 26| NM-6080721-SE 32 3Z2|8D-0600101-TP 12 61
HAT-80116500 & o7 |M8B13-512-CA0 38 27 NM-508072:1-S5E 32  52[8D-0600281-TF 44 54
MAT-80116S00 16 41 [M8513-520-0A0 41 18 | NM-6080721-SE 32 58|sD-0600221-8P 10 20
MAT-80116500 16 43 | M8514-512~0A0 38 30| KH-6120003-SE 32 54!<D-0800381-SF 10 13
MC-2005010-00 6 20 |H8540-512-040 38 32| NM-6550815-SF 39 19]sD-0600411-TF 10 20
NC-3720009-00 44 37 [ M8541-512-0A0 38 36| NM-7030510-SA 41  25/$9-0640191-TP 10 g
MC-3720011-00 44 62 | M8542-512-0A0 38 171 K¥~7030510-SA 41  28318D-0840211-SP 14 24
MDP-170RB1400 44 35 | M8543-512-040 38 21| NS-6090310-SP 2 40|SD-0640321-SP 16 28
MDP-170B180¢C 44 651 148544-512-0A0 38 151 N8-8090310-3P 2 4T1SD-0640323-TF 10 49
MDP-500B1400 6 19§ M8545-512~040 3§ 16| N5-6110310-3P 2 11)sD-0640391-TFP 10 44
MTJ-HSO0000S 27 2 | M&546-512-040 38 6| HS~5110310-SP 18  10|SD-0650305-TF 16 1
MTJ-VYH4005000 3 20 | HB547-512-0A0 38 7(H5-6110310-3P 18 13{SD-0720332-5F 8 18
MTJ=VHOO5200 3¢ 21| M8551-512-0A0 38 12| N3-6110420-S5P & 28|5D-0801021-TP 12 24
MTS-POCE00AD 39 17 |M8552-512-0A0 38 241 NS-B110420-SP 20  18|SD-1100301-TP 16 4
MTS-PO0S50A0 50 16| MB554-512-0A0 33 3[NS-6110430-SP 16 2|SD-1204315-8E 32 20
HOO011-520-0AA 41 2 | M8555-512-0A0 38 20 NS-6110530-3P 4 91SK-3311600-8C 32 4
MOOT1-520-0A0 41 1{M48556-512-0AC 38  10|NS-B120310-SP 10  23|8$K-3311600-5C 32 10
M1001-5132-000 23 G |M8557-512-0A0 38  11|NS-6120310-SP 10  28|SK-3382001-SE 32 15




il Bt

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
= % H Ho. & & B Ho. = B No. & & No.
SK-3452000-SC 32 53|SH-9082023-SE 32 23 S5-7080510-TP 6 17(SS-7151210-8P 44 18
SK-3552500-3C 32  63|SK-9082023-SE 32 35 35-7080520-5FP 26 3155-7151330-8P & 23
SL-4030681-SC 42 6|SM-9082023-SE 32 51|$5-7090410-8p 12 56 |SS-7740740-5P 4 51
SL-4030681-SF 32 8 SM-9082023-SE 33 7158-7090410-SP 44 51 [SS-8090610-SP 14 3
SL-4030891-SC 28  44(SM-9086513-SC 32 55 SS-7090520-SP 24 4|5S-8090670-SP 26 8
SL-4030691-5C 33 21[SS-1060210-TP 12 44 385-7090850-SP 26  541585-3110410-TP 6 32
SL-4030881-3C 34  21(S8S-10B0Z10-TP 44 39 85-7090920-SP 10  19[SS-8110422-Tp 6 49
3L-4030881-3C 36  11]58-1090750-SP 44 33 S5-T091110-8P 10 7155-8110422-TP 20 21
SL-4030881-SC 36  19{85-1110640-T° 12 B2 SS5-7091410-8F 10 46 ([SS-8110422-TFP 22 2]
SL-4030881-SF 41  12[S$S-111¢840-Sp 2 50188-7110340-SP 28  20]SS-8110520-TP 4 6
5L-4030891-SC 38 2{85-1110840-5Pp 2 51188-711035¢-SP 28  5115S-8110520-TP 12 32
SL-4030891-5C 38 5[58-1110840-8P 2 5218$-7110410-5P 4 29155-8110520-TP 12 35
SL-4030891-SC 38 9155-1110840-5P 18  20($5-7110510-8p 3 5(58-8110520-TP 12 42
SL-4030891-8C 38  23|S5-2000820-TFP 16 37 SS-7110510-SP 12  18{S8-8111010-TP 8 48
SL-4031081-3C 36 20 SS-2110920-TP 16 10 $$-7110510-SP 24  19|SS5-8111B10-3p 8 36
SL-4031281-SC 36  271SS-2110920-TP 16 57 S5-7110510-8P 24  33:5885-8120410-SPp 30 2z
SL-4031281-SC 36  32(S8-2111010-TP 8 9185-7110610-SP 25 2 |[35-8150822-TP 12 36
SL-4031481-5C 38 22(S5-2821540-Sp 8  25(%55-7110710-SP 2 59|38-3151230-SF 30 1%
SL-4040691-SC 32 59{SS-3080610-SP 2 483{88-7110710-Sp 4  27[S55-8151550-Sp & 43
SL-4040891-8SC 28  41|SS5-4090715-Sp 2 331S5-7110710-8P 10 16 ]|SS-8660610-TP 6 22
SL.-4040891-SC 41  16|SS-4110515-SP 2 24138-7110710-SP 10 21 |55-8660610-TP 6 34
SL-4041091-8C 33 11(|88-4110715-Sp 2 4518S-7110710-SP 14  391SS-86BC810-TP 8§ 28
3L-4041091-SC 33 23)SS-4110715-8P 24 48 SS-7110710-Sp 16 25|85-9090833-TP 6 30
SL-4041091-5C 33 27[SS-4110915-Sp 22 25 SS-7110710-Sp 16 29(55-9110543-CP 24 48
SL-4041091-SC 38 19:88-4110915-3P 30 28 §S-7116710-8P 24 3[S55-8111020-TP £ 15
SL-4041091-SC 38  31|S5-4111015-SP 2 2188~7110710-SP 24 23155-9111020-TP 18 g
SL-4041281-SC 38 35/85-4111015-§p 2 20[8S-7110710~SP 24  25|SS-9111020-TP 18 14
SL-4051091-SC 38  28{S$S-4111015-SP 4 2218S-7110710-SP 24  37{SS-9111510-SP 20 19
SL-4860681-5C 26  65|S5-4150715-SP 2 20185-7110710-8P 24  49{S$-G121340-CP 30 2
SH-0030601-SA 41 27[SS5-6060410-TF 12 13 55-7110710-8P 24  531SS-9150710-TP 20 24
SK-0G030801-5a 4] 4155-6080410-SP 22 13[$S~7110710-SP 28 20 S§-9150710-TP 28 31
SH-0030801-54 41 6153-6080810-5P 44  26{SS-7110710-SP 26 48 3§-91h1120-CP 22 33
SH-0030801-S4 41  22|8%-6081210-SP 44 25§ $8-7110710-SP 26 49[SS-9151180-CP 10 &8
SH-0041201-884 41 8155-6090440-SP 24 41|$S-7110710-SP 44 1(S55-9661230-CP 6 37
SH-0041201-SA 41  30[S8-6090620-SP 18 2188-7110720~SP 2 53
SH-1030801-54 4 34|S5-6090620-SP 18  16(SS-7110740-TF 12 52 | TA~0550604-R0 4 43
3M-1031201-SC 36 16|SS-6090630-SP 26 19 35-7110740-TP 44 47 |TA-0750704-R0 2 32
SM-1031201-SC 41  23|S5-6090630-TP 14 27 S3-7110840-SP 4 44 |TA-0850604~R0 2 23
SH-1031401-3K 4 33|55-B090670-TP 6  15|S58-7110840-5P 8 3 [TA-1050504-R0 2 5
SM~1044050-SM 33 19|SS$-6091510-SP 12 63 S3-7110840-5P 14  25|TA-1050504-R0 2 28
SH-1051001-SC 4 45]85-6092120-SP 24  17(S§-7110840-SP 18 45 |TA-1250406-R0 2 7
SH-4020501-3C 33  16}SS-6110430-TP 12 51 SS-7110840-SP 18 47 |TA-2100004-R0 y 4
SM-4030855-88 - 26  22|SS-6110430-TP 44 48 SS-7110840-SP 22 29 [TA-2351305-R0 2 g
SH-4031601-SB 26  44{S535-6110810-TP 2  60)S5-7110840-SP 25 15
SH~4040601-SC 4 23)155-8110B610-TP 18  19($5-7110840-SP 28 31 |WP-0250516-5D 44 35
SH-4051405-SE 40  12|S$S-6110810-TP 22 7|SS-T110840-SP 26 52 |WP-0320500-SC 34 19
SH~40060001-SF 4 35|53S-6110610-TP 22 39}8$~7110840~SP 30 20 ¥P-0320501-5¢ 4 39
SH-6031010-8€ 26  14[SS-6111140~SP 12 27[$5-7110840-SP 44 6 WP-0320501-SC 28 13
SH-6031010-SC 26  26[SS-6111140-SP 24  54|SS-7110840-SP 44 B5[VP-0320501-SC 28 27
SH-B031010-SC 28 58|S8-6111210-SP 6 41[S5-7110910-SP 20 16 |WP-0320501-SC 28 43
SH-6040552-TP 18  23|SS-6120940-SP 30 11(SS-7110910-TP 10 25|WP-0320501-8C 26 5%
SH-6040602-TP 18  29SS-6121210-8P 18  25{8$-7110010-TP 10 31 |WP-0330501-88 26 4
SH-6040602-TP 20 7|88-6121212-TP 12 TISS-7110910-TP 16 38 WP-0330501-SB 26 21
SH-6040802-TR 20  40|SS-6121220-TP 186  14($5-7110910-7P 18 12|WP~-0371016-SD 14 28
SH-6040802-TR 20  52|SS-6121220-TP 16  54{5S~7110910-TP 20 38 )4P-0371016-8D 24 3
SM-B041210-SC 44  14|88-8121810~TP 8 14|88-7110910-TP 22 5| WP-0430801-5C 4 24
SH-B041402-TP 18 4135-6122030-SP 20 54(S8-7110910-TP 22 37 WP-0430801-S¢C 3 7
SM-B051802-TP 18 30 |SS-8122510-&P 6 51[$8-71t1110~-TP 12 22 ¥P~0450000-SD 2 Bl
SH-6051802-TP 18  41(SS-6151220-SP 12 20|S5-7111410-SP 44 41YP-0450801-SD 6 42
SH-B054002-TK 18 42 |88-6151412-TP 6 38/SS-7111410-TP 10 18 |YP-0450801-3D 26 18
SM~B054002-TN 20 14 [SS-BI51812-TP 10  52§SS-7111810-TP 20 37 WP-0450801-8D 26 232
SK-6056550-SP 4 49435-6151812-TP 14  15{53-7121410-SP 20 44 WP-0450801~3SD 26 63
SH-6061610-SC 40 §33~6161812-TP 22  17|$5-7121610-SP 20 8 1WP-(450846-SP 12 53
SH-8040602-TP 18 34 |SS-6151812-TP 30  16[$5-71216§10-SP 20 56 |WP-0450848-SP 44 48
SH-80406802-TP 20 30 {55-6621220-3P 14  36|$$-~7150940-SP 10 45 |y¥P-0451025~SB 10 4]
SH-9061203-SE 32 42 1SS-B681712-TP B 21|88-7151120-Sp ] 9WP-0480856-SP 22 28
SH-9082023-SE 32  25|SS-7060810-SP 44  34S8-7151210-SP 20 11 {WP-0480856-SP 30 31

- 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No, Page Ref.
& " Ho. = & " N & & B Ho. B H Ho.

WP-0501016-30 16 9
WP-0501016-50 20 g
WP-0501016-SD 20 55
WP-0520656-SA 4 53
WP-0550800-Sp 20 15
¥P-0551626-3D 4 55
WP-0B61616-5C 32 62
WP-0512066-SFP 22 18
WP-0612066-3p 28 33
WP-0612066-SP 30 17
WP-0612516-8D 8§ 36
¥pP-0621016-S0 20 23
WP-0821016-SD 24 55
WP-0650876-S0 10 55
Up-0651001-8C 22 32
WP-0651056-30 g 3
WP-0651056-8D 28 32
WP-0651056-SH 4 5
WP-0671016-SE 4 36
WP-06T71016-8E 32 44
Wp-0850002-3C 33 9
WP-0871602-88 32 23
WP-0871602-3E€ 32 30
Wp-08716062-SE 32 37
WP-0871602-SE 32 49
WP-0871602-SE 3 56
Wp-0952816-8D 12 10
¥pP-1252210-3C 32 22
WP-1702600-30 40 19
WS-0310702-KS 26 42
WS~0410002-KN 33 28
W3-0451040-KP 44 13
W5-0510002-KN 40 16
U5-0621210-KR 32 43
WS-0831510-KP 22 19
W3-0631510-KP 30 18
US-0861410-KR 32 24
¥S-03861410-KR 32 29
US-0861410-KR 32 36
W3-0861410-XR 32 50
WS-0861410~KE 33 &
¥3-1002560-kk 39 13
¥S-1253010-KN 32 21
WS-1643202-KR 40 21

100-07003 2 13
111-81500 40 14
111-81559 40 1
111-81609 40 10
111-81708 40 15
111-81757 40 9
113181807 40 5
111-81806 40 2
118-438502 32 11
135-01309 2 26
135-01408 2 31
135-01705 YA
135-08205 12 33
135-08551 12 23
135-08700 12 28
135-08809 12 25
135-G8908 12 28
135-08807 14 19
135-25001 16 39
135-28807 24 47
135-28906 24 44

135-29607 24 39







o JLEKI

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI &= E3t




